

SPARE PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

Spare parts orders must be submitted in writing via e-mail to unic.usa.parts@unic-sa.com, or via fax to 1 (425) 353-3918.

Spare parts orders must include the following:

- Customer information

- Company name
- Billing address
- Contact person
- Contact phone
- Contact e-mail

- Delivery address

- Contact person
- Contact phone
- PO number (if applicable)
- Expected date of delivery
- Factory spare part number(s)
- Requested quantities

Note:

We require a minimum order value of \$25.00 for processing. This may include our standard \$5 domestic or \$10 international handling fees, but does not include shipping charges.

Item	Description	Price
6786	ESE Pod Portafilter	172.62
12702	Silicone Hose - 3x6 L:24in	3.78
12703	Silicone Hose - 3x6 (per Meter)	17.91
12704	Silicone Hose - 7x12 (per Meter)	0.00
12705	Silicone Hose - 4x7..***Retrofit item #12747***	0.00
12706	Silicone Hose	8.88
12707	Silicone Hose - 6x9 (per Meter)	8.13
12708	Silicone Hose - 4x7 L:650..***Retrofit item #12747***	3.42
12734	Poly Tubing - 2.5x4 (per Meter)	7.56
12736	Poly Tubing - 4x6 (per Meter)	29.97
12743	Silicone Hose - 8x12 (per Meter)	42.34
12747	Silicone Hose - 4x7 (per Meter)	5.63
20400	Brass Tee - 1/8 BSPF x 1/8 BSPF x 1/4 BSPM	12.36
20403	Brass Dual-Banjo Manifold - 3/8 BSPM x 1/4 BSPM	11.02
20550	Brass Adapter Elbow - 1/4 BSPM x 4x6mm Poly Compression	4.08
20702	Brass Reducing Bushing - 3/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF	2.73
20710	Brass Reducing Bushing - 1/2 BSPF x 3/8 BSPM	1.50
20950	Brass Nipple - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSFM with M4 Tap	2.50
20951	Extended Brass Nipple - 3/8 BSPM x 3/8 BSPM (BVL)	25.74
20952	Brass Nipple - 1/4 BSPM x 1/4 BSPM	2.94
20954	Brass Bushing - 3/8 BSPF x 3/8 BSPM	8.01
20957	Brass Coupling - 1/8 BSPF x 1/8 BSPF	2.88
20960	Brass Reducing Nipple - 3/4 BSPM x 1/2 BSPM	2.73
20964	Brass Reducing Bushing - 1/2 BSPF x 3/8 BSPM	7.98
20965	Stainless Steel Reducing Bushing - 1/2 BSPM x 3/8 BSPF	10.59
21100	Brass Plug - 1/8 BSPM	2.58
21101	Brass Plug - 1/2 BSPM	6.33
21103	Brass Plug - 1/4 BSPM (6mm Socket Cap)	3.21
21350	Compression Connection 1/8	1.50
21360	M8 Brass Compression Fitting for 4.5mm Ferrule	2.50
21420	4.5mm Brass Ferrule	1.50
21421	2.5mm Stainless Steel Compression Sleeve for Poly Tube	2.40
21450	M6 Brass 4mm Barb Fitting	6.48
21451	Brass 4mm Barb Fitting - 3/8 BSPF	7.50
21453	Brass Adapter - 1/8 BSPM x 3/8 Push-Fit	7.98
21470	Drain Connection (Straight)..	7.14
22700	Brass Adapter Elbow - 1/8 BSPM x 6mm Push-Fit	9.15
23100	Gicleur Body	5.04
23105	Gicleur - Diam: 0.5mm (PTFE)..***Discontinued - Retrofit items #23115 and #TC-80***	3.93
23107	Gicleur - Diam: 0.7mm (PTFE)..***Discontinued - Retrofit items #23117 and #TC-80***	4.14
23115	Gicleur - Diam: 0.5mm (PEEK)	3.99
23117	Gicleur - Diam: 0.7mm (PEEK)	5.48
23118	Adjustable Hot Water Wand Gicleur Support	10.74
23119	Gicleur - Diam: 0.9mm (PEEK)	4.86
23125	Gicleur Assembly (PEEK - Diam: 0.5mm)	23.88
23127	Gicleur Assembly (PEEK - Diam: 0.7mm)	19.98
23601	Nylon Tee - 8mm Tube	3.75
23610	Quick Fitting Bulkhead - D:4mm	7.05
23611	Quick Fitting Elbow - D:4mm F-M	4.59
23612	Quick Fitting Tee - D:4mm F-F-F	6.72
23613	Quick Fitting Elbow - D:4mm F-F	15.45

23614	Quick Fitting T 3W D:4 M-F-F - Tango ST	6.72
23615	Quick Fitting Elbow - D:4mm F x 1/8 BSPM	27.66
23616	Quick Fitting Y - D:4mm F-F-F	5.64
23618	Quick Fitting Non-Return Valve - D:4mm F-F	40.59
23619	Quick Fitting Needle Valve - D:4mm F-F	45.60
23750	Banjo Body - 1/8F x 1/8 BSPM	9.45
23751	Banjo Bolt - 1/8 BSP	4.41
23752	Banjo Body - 1/8F x 1/8 BSPM L:25mm	17.51
23760	Banjo Bolt - 1/4 BSP	7.42
23761	Banjo Body - 1/4F x 1/4 BSPM	9.54
23762	Gicleur Banjo Body - 1/8F x 1/4 BSPM L:30mm..***Retrofit items #23772 and #23773***	3.96
23763	Banjo Bolt - 1/4 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF	8.67
23766	Banjo Reducing Bolt - 1/4 to 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF	18.24
23772	Gicleur Banjo Body - 1/8F x 1/4 BSPM	11.46
23773	Gicleur Holder	2.38
23785	Brass Fitting - Tango Anti-Vacuum	11.70
23790	Brass Reducing Bushing - 1/4 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF (Level Probe)	35.13
24452	Brass Union Nut - 1/8 BSPF (Used in conjunction with item #FR-4084)	5.51
24455	Brass Compression Nut - 1/8 BSP Flare	1.50
25100	Otiker Clamp - 7mm	1.50
25306	Flexible Hose - 200cm - 3/8 BSPF x 1/2 NPTF (Elbow)	49.97
25321	Flexible Hose - L:60cm - 1/8 BSPF x 1/8 BSPF	32.64
25400	Stainless Steel Mesh Filter for Electrovalve - Diam:1/8	2.50
25520	Tap Lever Insert for X/Z Models	4.32
25707	Adjustable Hot Water Outlet Fitting for Tango	0.00
25708	Adjustable Wand Internal Fitting	17.22
25710	Adjustable Wand Collar	17.91
25712	Adjustable Hot Water Wand Spout	18.00
25720	Hot Water Wand Insulator Boot	2.50
25721	Steam Wand Insulator Sleeve	1.50
25730	Stainless Hot Water Wand (Standard)	42.60
25900	Adjustable Steam Wand Tip	47.88
25901	Stainless Steel Steam Wand Fitting	34.02
25903	SDC V+ Stainless Steel Wand Tube	33.57
25904	Tango Steam Air Wand Extension	15.46
25905	Steam Air Probe Holder (Low)	60.78
25906	Tango SteamAir Probe Holder (High)	95.55
25907	SteamAir PTFE Tube - 90mm	22.53
25908	17-Hole PTFE SteamAir Tip..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #25909***	17.13
25909	12-Hole PTFE SteamAir Tip	19.19
25910	Hot Water/Steam Wand Handle	3.33
25911	Hot Water/Steam Wand Handle Collar	1.50
25915	Hot Water/Steam Fitting Cover	2.85
25921	Adjustable Steam Wand Tube	24.30
25922	Adjustable Steam Wand Nozzle	27.96
25925	Ceramic Steam Valve Cartridge	37.93
25928	Chromed Steam Wand Tip for Pony-S	6.00
25934	Stainless Steel Wand Tip (M6.75x0.75 Thread)	0.00
25935	Non-SDC Stainless Steel Wand Tube (High)	0.00
25945	SteamAir Pipe (Pony2/4)	30.03
25946	SteamAir PTFE Tube - 150mm	33.24
26124	Tube Brush for LC Unit	15.24
26136	Milk Hose Flow Regulation Ring..***Discontinued - Retrofit items #26151 or #26152***	10.26
26148	Venturi Anti-splash Plug	61.75
26149	Venturi Frother	68.10
26151	Milk Hose Restrictor - Diam: 1.7mm	2.50
26152	Milk Hose Restrictor - Diam: 2.0mm	2.50
26153	Milk Hose Restrictor - Diam: 2.5mm	4.98
26171	Venturi Spout	10.98
26172	LC Selector for Wand Assembly	30.93
26174	Venturi Mixer	5.86
26175	LC Venturi Hose Fitting for Wand Assembly	3.09
26176	LC Venturi Adjustment Nut for Wand Assembly	4.08
26179	LC Venturi Adjustment Assembly	12.06
26180	LC Venturi Body for Wand Assembly	32.01
26300	Non-Return Valve - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #26301K***	8.77
26301	Non-Return Valve - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	16.41
26510	Level Probe Assembly - L:130mm	14.67
26515	Level Probe - L:150mm	5.58
26522	Low Level Probe Assembly for Tango - L:250mm - 3/8 BSP	6.69
26526	High Level Probe Assembly for Tango - L:212mm - 1/4 BSP	18.21
26527	Low Level Probe Assembly for Tango - L:250mm - 1/4 BSP	30.63
27200	Low-Pressure Relief Valve - 1/8 BSPM - 3.5bar	15.70
27201	High-Pressure Relief Valve - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	13.83
27224	Vacuum Breaker Kit (v.2016)	11.96
27225	Vacuum Breaker Rod..***Not Sold Separately***	5.94
27226	Vacuum Breaker Nut..***Not Sold Separately***	5.91
27714	O Ring - 15.6 x 1.78	1.50
27715	O Ring - 8.73 x 1.78	1.50
27716	O Ring - 1.78 x 17.17	1.50

27717	O Ring - 1.78 x 6.07..*** Discontinued - Retrofit item #27737***	1.50
27718	O Ring - 3.53 x 74.61	1.50
27737	O Ring - 1.78 x 6.07 Nexus	1.50
27796	O Ring - 1.78 x 12.42 Nexus..***Replaces item #PA-96***	1.50
27800	O Ring - 2.62 x 52.07	1.50
27819	O Ring - 2.62 x 53.64 FKM..*** Discontinued - Retrofit item #28720T***	1.50
27820	O Ring - 2.62 x 47.29 EPDM	1.50
27821	O Ring - 2.62 x 7.59 EPDM	1.50
27822	O Ring - 55.25 x 2.62 EPDM	1.50
27824	O Ring - 2.62 x 42.52 EPDM	1.50
27839	O Ring - 2.62 x 53.64 Nexus..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #28720T***	6.00
27845	O Ring - 2.62 x 17.13 EPDM	1.50
27901	O Ring - 3.52 x 18.63	1.50
27907	O Ring - 3.53 x 34.52 EPDM	1.50
27910	O Ring - 3.53 x 34.52 EPDM	2.50
28000	O Ring - 5.34 x 78.74	2.50
28104	O Ring - 2 x 9.5 ***Discontinued - Retrofit item #28134***	1.50
28134	O Ring - 2 x 9.5 Nexus ***Replaces item #28104***	1.50
28200	Nylon Flat Gasket - 10x14x1.8	1.50
28352	Flat Gasket - 20x12x2	1.50
28400	Copper Flat Gasket	1.50
28500	Piston Part: PTFE Gasket - Diam:37.5mm	50.73
28502	Turntable Part: Base Dia:12	5.61
28503	Turntable Part: Gasket Unit	38.69
28508	Turntable Part: PEEK Friction Gasket	12.15
28509	Turntable Part: Friction Gasket Holder	26.16
28510	Piston Part: Flat Gasket	2.50
28515	FAP Cartridge Group Gasket	2.61
28700	Cleaning Cap Gasket	5.79
28720	Tango Heat-Exchange Gasket..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #28720T***	5.22
28800	Spring - 12.19x12.70x1.88	15.12
28801	Spring - 11.5x20x1 (Conical)	2.50
28802	Tap Handle Spring for X/Z Models	1.50
28810	Turntable Knock-Out Spring	2.50
28816	Funnel Return Spring	7.98
28820	Piston Part: Spring Do:19.2 x df:3.2 Lo:40	9.00
28825	DCA Valve Spring	1.50
28828	Easy Lock Spring	8.34
28850	Reinforced Rubber Channel Gasket (per Foot)	10.23
28904	Side Panel Screw Rubber Spring	2.46
29032	2-Unit Heat-Exchange Boiler	1,144.05
29040	SDC Boiler Tube	226.47
29042	SDC2 Service Boiler	1,353.78
29055	Tango Service Boiler	465.15
29060	Coffee Boiler for DUO	660.27
29070	Heat-Exchange Unit for Tango	188.64
29601	Tango Boiler Flange..***Retrofit item #29611 - Heat-Exchange Only***	65.73
29611	Tango Heat Exchange Flange	32.22
29800	Heating Element - 110V / 1300W (Pony-S)	193.56
29801	Heating Element - 220V / 1700W (Pony-S)	136.02
29805	Heating Element - 220V / 2000W (SDC Brew Boiler)	150.75
29810	Heating Element - 110V / 1500W (1-Unit)	113.43
29811	Heating Element - 220V / 2730W (1-Unit)	128.13
29812	Heating Element - 230V / 4000W (2-Unit)	117.24
29813	Heating Element - 230V / 6555W	157.56
29815	Insulator Boot	9.45
29830	Heating Element - 230V / 2500W (DUO Service Boiler)	113.01
29831	Tango Group Heating Element - 230V / 200W	77.58
29850	Heating Element - 230V / 4500W..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #29855***	165.18
29855	Heating Element - 230V / 4500W (Tango Service Boiler)	173.61
31900	1mm Bayonet Spacer	5.76
31910	Diffuser Washer	1.50
31915	Crema Group Filling Insert	6.30
31917	Dual-Chamber Pod Adaptor Kit	1,110.00
31921	DCA Funnel	15.62
31922	DCA Side Piece	144.39
31923	Pod Handle Shaft	3.45
31924	DCA Valve Axle	14.76
31925	DCA-to-Group Interface	147.96
31926	DCA Bearing Slide Plate	3.63
31927	DCA Back Piece	62.07
31928	DCA Adjustable Filter Collar	12.85
31929	DCA Front Cross Piece	68.67
31930	DCA Side Screw	5.22
31931	DCA Sleeve Bearing (PEEK)	1.50
31932	DCA Lower Body Piece	177.60
31934	DCA Square Bearing (PEEK)	10.82
31936	DCA Shower Head	12.75
31938	Brass Group Convection Block	10.30
31950	PTFE Group Insulator - 10mm	9.66

31954	FAP Cartridge Group for Heat-Exchange Lines	155.91
31956	Portafilter Cartridge Adapter Grate (FAP)	1.50
33001	Portafilter Body for Pony-S	59.55
33002	Portafilter ESE Pod Adapter for Pony-S	11.58
33005	Tapped Handle - M10	12.96
33007	Sensor Kit - 1 Cup	35.88
33008	Sensor Kit - 2 Cup	35.88
33009	Sensor Kit - 3 Cup	40.71
33081	Portafilter Cartridge Adapter 1M (FAP)	56.88
33102	Portafilter Body	62.16
33103	Dosamat Portafilter Body	62.16
33104	Steel Axle for 110mm Handle	3.09
33105	110mm Handle (Short)	4.11
33106	Handle Cap	1.50
33121	1-Cup Dosamat Portafilter..***Assembly Only***	118.38
33122	2-Cup Dosamat Portafilter..***Assembly Only***	118.38
33123	3-Cup Dosamat Portafilter..***Assembly Only***	123.99
33129	SDC Bottomless Portafilter with 18g Filter Basket (Ref: #33427)	181.50
33146	130mm Handle (Standard)	14.87
33147	Steel Axle for 130mm Handle	5.31
33180	SDC Single Portafilter with 9g Filter Basket (Ref: #PA-84C)	138.93
33181	SDC Single Portafilter with 7g Filter Basket (Ref: #PA-84)	140.82
33182	SDC Double Portafilter with 14g Filter Basket (Ref: #33426)	136.81
33183	SDC Triple Portafilter with 21g Filter Basket (Ref: #33428)	135.00
33186	SDC Double Portafilter with 18g Filter Basket (ref: #33427)	141.99
33381	1-Cup Spout	17.70
33382	2-Cup Spout	24.36
33384	1-Cup Spout Cover	3.72
33385	2-Cup Spout Cover	4.32
33400	Notch Filter N1 31mm	7.73
33402	Notch Filter N2 33mm	6.66
33404	Notch Filter N2 35mm	6.17
33406	7g Pod Basket	7.21
33407	14g Pod Basket	7.17
33419	Piston Part: Coffee Filter 24-180 (Standard)	34.50
33420	7g Octagonal Filter	9.33
33422	14g Filter Basket..***Retrofit item #33426***	6.21
33424	14g Pentagonal Basket	6.21
33426	SDC 14g/Double Filter Basket	12.02
33427	SDC 18g/Double Filter Basket	12.18
33428	SDC 21g/Triple Filter Basket	12.33
33434	18g Filter Basket..***Retrofit item #33427***	10.17
33447	Piston Part: Coffee Filter 1 Cup 24 Slots (Self)	31.92
33448	Piston Part: Coffee Filter 48 Slots	36.66
34200	Klixon Thermostat - 135C	11.08
34202	Hi-Limit Thermostat - 160C UL	59.67
34207	Klixon Thermostat - 90C	8.28
34210	Klixon Thermostat - 115C	13.35
34400	Thermostatic Probe for Pony-S models	61.23
34405	SteamAir Thermistor (Low)	78.57
34406	SteamAir Thermistor (High)	82.21
34410	Thermostatic Probe	34.98
35004	Piston for item #35021: Electrovalve without Coil (3-Way Flange D3.0)	30.87
35010	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (3-Way G1/8 D1.2)	72.60
35012	ODE Electrovalve Coil 24V - 50/60HZ	12.84
35018	Electrovalve 3W 24V-DC D:4F - Tango ST	178.62
35021	ODE Electrovalve without Coil (3-Way Flange D3.0)	52.56
35028	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 60HZ (3-Way G1/8 D1.7)	34.29
35040	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D3.5)..***Replace with item #35140***	79.83
35041	Whole Electrovalve 110V - 50/60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D3.5)..***Replace with item #35141***	77.58
35042	Whole Electrovalve 220V - 50/60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D3.5)..***Replace with item #35142***	73.95
35140	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D4.5)	80.07
35141	Whole Electrovalve 110V - 60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D4.5)	80.07
35142	Whole Electrovalve 220V - 60HZ (3-Way G1/4 D4.5)	80.07
35500	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (2-Way G1/8 D2.3)	50.60
35502	Piston for item #35500: Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (2-Way G1/8 D2.3)	9.90
35518	Whole Electrovalve 24VDC (2-Way 4mm Quick Fit)	144.69
35530	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 60HZ (2-Way Normally Open G1/4)..***Retrofit items #35560 and (2x) #FR-4212***	178.20
35532	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 60HZ (2-Way Normally Open G1/4 D2.0)	76.94
35540	Whole Spout Cleaning Electrovalve	142.55
35541	24V Coil for item #35540: Whole Spout Cleaning Electrovalve	25.02
35550	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50HZ (2-Way Normally Open Total Isolation Barbed Point D3.4)	119.43
35560	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50HZ (2-Way Normally Open Total Isolation Barbed Point D3.4)	117.54
36200	Electro-magnet	57.78
36210	Tango Manual Grounds Hatch Coil	37.95
36500	Fork Hall Effect Sensor	38.04
36501	Hall Effect Sensor - Diam:16mm	19.80
36510	Pressure Transducer	113.65
37207	Fluid-O-Tech Pump - 200L/h..***Alternative to item #37225 (Procon Pump - 200L/h)***	143.43
37216	Pump Drive Coupling Kit	3.48

37223	Procon Pump 100 L/H	164.55
37225	Procon Pump 200 L/H	140.04
37252	Motor - 220V / 60Hz / 1/8HP / 0.9A	162.15
37255	Motor - 110V / 60Hz / 1/8HP / 1.7A	168.21
37265	Anti-Vibration Bushing - M6	2.50
37300	Turntable Motor Assembly	272.94
37305	Piston Motor..***Retrofit item #FR-1011***	131.49
37500	Ditting 80mm Grinder for Tango - 220V/50Hz - 230V/60Hz..***Retrofit item #37519***	1,094.64
37512	Grinder Spout	74.01
37516	64mm Ditting Burr Set for Tango UNO/ACE	288.36
37519	Ditting 80mm Grinder for Tango - 220V/50Hz - 230V/60Hz	1,220.01
37521	Worm-Gear Assembly for Right Tango Grinder	167.43
37522	Worm-Gear Assembly for Left Tango Grinder	185.01
37530	80mm Ditting Burr Set for Tango SOLO/DUO Models	321.06
37532	Worm-Gear Clamp	10.62
37534	Anti-Static Flap for Tango Grinder	12.48
41412	Nylon Pin	1.50
41413	8x3 Terminal Board	16.32
41414	8x3 Terminal Board Cover	2.40
41421	4 Stud Terminal Jumper	5.64
41422	Cap for Terminal Rail Wire Guide	1.50
41423	Terminal Rail Wire Guide	2.70
42000	Cable Clamp	1.50
42400	Plastic PCB Center Support	1.50
42401	Plastic PCB Edge Support	1.50
43000	LP-CC-1-4/10 Class CC Low-Peak Time Delay Fuse	16.50
43100	1-7/16" x 1/4" Fuse - 15A/250V	2.50
43105	5x20mm Fuse - T500mAL/250V	4.14
43110	5x20mm Fuse - T16AL/250V	1.50
43111	5x20mm Fuse - T315mAL/250V	1.50
43113	5x20mm Fuse - T1AL/250V	1.50
43114	5x20mm Fuse - F10AL/250V	1.50
43115	5x20mm Fuse - T5AL/250V	2.50
43116	5x20mm Fuse - T2AL/250V	1.50
43210	Circuit Breaker Cover	8.76
43211	DPST Circuit Breaker - 21x50mm - 8A/250V	46.62
43215	DPST Circuit Breaker - 15x36mm - 8A/250V	27.00
43400	DPST Switch - UL - 16A/125-250V	6.03
43405	Hot Water Switch	15.36
43406	Steam Switch	15.36
43408	Coffee Switch	32.64
43510	Micro-switch Lever	1.50
43520	Micro-switch - (5A)125-250VAC	7.95
43521	Micro-switch - (1A)125VAC / (0.5A)250VAC	4.62
43800	Contactora - 4-Pole/25A/50-60Hz	80.67
44201	Pony2/4 Transformer - 70Va 230V-24V	60.36
44202	Pony2 Transformer - 70Va 110V-24V	162.24
44215	SDC Transformer - 150Va 200/230/240V-24V	137.58
44220	Tango Transformer - 300Va 200/230/240V-22V	205.85
44301	SDC Fan	44.28
44410	Solid-State Relay - Line:7-30VDC / Load:(25A)12-280VAC	36.21
44705	300ohm Resistor	14.52
44708	Service USB Flash Drive	25.74
44710	RC Filter	7.11
44712	Capacitor - 16uF	53.70
44714	USB Jack PCB	8.04
44715	USB Ribbon Cable	7.44
44720	Dosamat Sensor Kit	45.77
45003	Group Control Box Mounting Bracket	2.50
45006	Group Control Box (Red - D2 - 115V)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #45125***	242.79
45007	Group Control Box (Red - D3 - 115V)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #45127***	209.22
45010	Group Control Box Keypad (D0 - Red)..***Unavailable from Unic USA***	37.44
45012	Group Control Box Keypad (D2 - Red)	30.51
45013	Group Control Box Keypad (D3 - Red)	31.26
45020	Group Control Box (Red - D0 - 230V)..***Unavailable from Unic USA - Retrofit item #45135***	278.85
45022	Group Control Box (Red - D2 - 230V)	266.66
45023	Group Control Box (Red - D3 - 230V)	269.13
45038	LED Control Box	120.63
45042	Tango SOLO/DUO SteamAir Control Box for pre-ST Models	45.72
45045	SteamAir Control Box 230V	139.09
45046	SteamAir Control Box 115V	140.97
45048	Hot Water/Steam Control Box 230V	144.30
45049	Hot Water/Steam Control Box 115V	149.10
45050	Dose/Steam Touchpad for Classic	62.94
45051	Dose/Hot Water Touchpad for Classic	61.89
45052	Control Box for Classic - 230V	225.06
45064	Group Control Box (Blue - D2 - 230V)	237.53
45065	Group Control Box (Blue - D3 - 230V)	237.53
45073	Electronic Box Splash Guard for Pony 2/4	2.78
45076	Plastic Bracket for SOLO 2-Key Touchpad	2.76

45077	Tango Customer Card	8.19
45078	Tango Technician Card	8.16
45080	Tango Control Box for pre-ST Models	326.87
45084	Electronic Box Splash Guard for Tango	2.50
45085	Ribbon Cable - L:700mm	20.97
45086	Ribbon Cable - L:1300mm	27.30
45092	Group Control Box (Blue - D2 - 115V)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #45125***	249.06
45093	Group Control Box (Blue - D3 - 115V)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #45127***	212.01
45100	Dosamat Electronic Control Box (BGX)	237.45
45101	0/1 Electronic Control Box (BGX)	267.24
45102	2-Cups Electronic Control Box (BGX)	252.19
45103	3-Cups Electronic Control Box (BGX)	246.97
45104	Steam Air Electronic Control Box (BST)	244.35
45105	Hot Water Electronic Control Box (BST)	267.24
45106	BTA Touch Screen	629.93
45112	Group Control Box Keypad (D2 - Blue)	23.43
45113	Group Control Box Keypad (D3 - Blue)	0.00
45114	Group Control Box Keypad (D2 - White)	46.65
45115	Group Control Box Keypad (D3 - White)	42.36
45124	Group Control Box (White - D2 - 230V)	237.42
45125	Group Control Box (White - D2 - 115V)	213.97
45126	Group Control Box (White - D3 - 230V)	228.84
45127	Group Control Box (White - D3 - 115V)	218.83
45135	Group Control Box (White - D4 - 230V)	229.22
45136	Group Control Box (White - D4 - 115V)	227.99
45142	Dosing Touchpad / Control Box for Pony2/4..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #45146***	75.12
45143	SteamAir Touchpad / Control Box for Pony2/4	95.43
45144	Primary CPU for Pony2/4	309.54
45145	Supplementary CPU for Pony4	114.26
45146	Dosing Touchpad / Control Box for Pony2/4	142.83
45301	ELECTRONIC CARD	330.44
45320	Tango Mother Board for pre-ST Models	482.67
45321	Tango Relay Card for pre-ST Models	305.10
45322	Tango Motor Driver Card for pre-ST Models	342.42
45323	Tango Supply Card for pre-ST Models	332.19
45325	Tango Control Interface Card for pre-ST Models	62.16
45338	Tango UNO CPU Board	979.05
45346	Tango CPU Card for pre-ST Models	462.51
45348	Tango Data Card	8.19
45360	SDC CPU Board	302.19
45368	DCL Switch Cable	0.00
45380	Tango ST Mother Board	793.86
45381	Tango ACE/ST CPU Card	218.19
45382	Tango ACE/ST Driver Card	191.01
45386	Tango ACE Mother Board	609.81
45600	Touchpad for Pony-S	73.41
45620	UNO 10-Key Touchpad	87.84
45622	Tango UNO 2-Key Touchpad	42.63
45900	Pony-S Front Sticker	2.28
45901	Pony-S Rear Strip	2.91
45902	Pony-S Waste Container Sticker	2.91
45930	LC Wand Sticker	5.33
45985	Tango Grind Index Sticker	2.50
45995	Unic Logo Sticker (c.2015-current)	7.44
46024	ZR Front Box Sticker	6.03
46028	Adjustable Wand Sticker	7.80
46042	Sticker Twin Rumba	6.15
46045	Unic Logo Sticker (c.2002-2015)	6.00
46135	Rumba Front Strip (Blueline)	12.21
46136	Twin Rumba Front Strip (Blueline)	13.29
46137	Tri Rumba Front Strip (Blueline)	24.21
46140	Tango 12-Key Touchpad for pre-ST Models..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #46156***	179.28
46141	Rumba Front Strip (SteamAir)	24.84
46145	SOLO 2-Key Touchpad	74.37
46156	Tango 12-Key Touchpad for pre-ST Models	141.51
46172	SDC2 Front Light Diffuser Strip	6.58
46173	SDC3 Front Light Diffuser Strip	14.43
46174	SDC4 Front Light Diffuser Strip	30.69
46195	Mira Front Label Strip	20.08
46196	Twin Mira Front Strip	13.44
46197	Tri Mira Front Label Strip	23.96
50000	M3x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (2.5mm Cap)	1.50
50003	M3x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
50100	M4x25mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Truss)	1.50
50101	M4x10 Stainless Steel Screw (2.5mm Pont-End Set)	1.50
50102	M4x8mm Zinc Screw (P22 Countersunk)	1.50
50106	M4x6 Stainless Steel Screw (3mm Socket Cap)	1.50
50113	M4 Stand-Off - H:12mm	2.73
50118	M4x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (7mm Hex)	1.50
50125	M4x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (P2 Modified Truss)	2.50

50200	M5x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Truss)	1.50
50202	M5x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (4mm Socket Cap)	1.50
50204	M5x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (8mm Hex)	1.50
50215	Side Panel Screw (Used in conjunction with item #60002)	2.46
50300	M6x25mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
50301	M6x50mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
50304	M6x25mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
50307	M6x50mm Stainless Steel Screw (10mm Hex)	1.50
50401	M8x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (5mm Socket Cap)	1.50
50404	M8x40mm Stainless Steel Screw (4mm Set)	1.50
50408	M8x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	2.40
50700	N8x12.7 Zinc Screw (PZ2 Pan)	1.50
50702	N6x6.64 Stainless Steel Screw (PZ2 Pan)	1.50
50703	N6x9.5 Zinc Screw (PZ2 Pan)	1.50
50708	N3x14 Stainless Steel Screw (PZ1 Pan)	1.50
50710	N2.9x6.4 Stainless Steel Screw (PZ1 Pan)	1.50
50716	N3x8 Stainless Steel Screw (PZ1 Pan)	2.50
51100	Stainless Steel Nut - M5	2.50
51250	Piston Part: Nut M10x75	5.73
51300	Zinc Nut - M12x125mm	2.64
51350	Brass Insert - M4 H:5mm	1.50
51351	Brass Nut - 1/8 BSP	1.50
51355	Brass Insert - M4 H:10mm	1.50
51398	Special Nut for TG/S Side Panel	1.50
51552	Stainless Steel Panel Washer - M4	1.50
51600	Stainless Steel Washer - M5	1.50
51655	Stainless Steel Lock Washer - M6	1.50
51751	Piston Part: Washer - 10.2x20x2mm	1.50
51800	Turntable/Piston Part: Stainless Steel Washer 12x24x2mm	2.28
51852	PTFE Washer - 6x12x1.5mm	4.68
51857	Zinc Star Washer - 3/4	1.50
52500	Nut - M3	1.50
52503	M3 Captive Nut (Panel)	1.50
52506	M6 Captive Nut (Panel)	1.50
52514	M4 Captive Nut (Chassis)	1.50
52516	M6 Captive Nut (Chassis)	1.50
52610	Piston Part: Sleeve Bearing 10-12-9	3.57
52615	Turntable Part: Upper Sleeve Bearing FXM 1517-15	5.37
52620	Turntable Part: Lower Sleeve Bearing FXM 1517-15	4.56
52812	Piston Part: Ring Diam:12 EP 0.6	1.50
52820	Stainless Steel C-Clip - 13.8x7x1mm	1.50
53110	Piston Part: Thrust Ball Bearing - 24x10x9mm	25.68
53117	Turntable Part: Thrust Ball Bearing 28x15x16mm	47.07
53400	Hole Plug - Diam:19mm	1.50
53402	USB Plug Cover	81.72
53410	Hole Plug: Diam:25mm	1.50
53442	Hole Plug: Diam:7mm	1.50
53800	Magnet - Diam:10mm H:10mm	7.57
53820	Waste Drawer Magnet	6.14
54005	Special Nut for Foot - Diam:50mm	2.82
54200	Tank GN 1/3 x 100	31.92
60002	Side Panel Screw Spring Socket (Used in conjunction with item #50215)	2.34
73037	Phoenix Badge	3.13
83500	Pod Shower Screen	4.86
83501	Gasket - 3.53 x 29.75 FKMV	2.50
83504	Gasket - 5.34 x 43.82 FKMV	4.56
85200	Pony-S Boiler Insulation	13.71
85205	SDC Boiler Insulation	35.41
85210	Tango Service Boiler Insulation	43.41
85211	Tango Control Panel Insulation for pre-ST Models	13.02
92025	Tango Automatic Espresso Machine Cleaning Tablets (100 tablets - 3g/20mm)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #92060***	21.33
1507710	Facotec Group Adjustment Dial Screw 2.5x10mm (Torx #7)	1.50
1507711	Facotec Group Ejector Screw - 3x10mm (Torx #10)	2.50
1507713	Facotec Group Spout Screw - 3x15mm (Torx #10)	1.50
3001016	Facotec Group Alignment Bracket (Bracket)	12.99
3001018	Facotec Group Spout	1.50
3001019	Facotec Group Tube Retaining Clip (Clips)	0.69
3002012	Gicleur - Diam:0.7mm (pre-v3 Pony2/4)	11.94
3002016	Facotec Group Coffee Tube Inlet Support for v3+ Pony 2/4	4.86
3006002	Facotec Group Filter Screen (Filter D 0.3)	27.48
3008002	Facotec Group Silicone Pod Ejector Membrane	1.50
3008005	Facotec Group EPDM O-Ring	1.50
3008008	Facotec Group Red Silicone Gasket 3.9x1.8 (Red Gasket)	1.50
3008010	Facotec Group Sealing Gasket (Silicone Ring R6)	2.79
3010002	Facotec Group Pod Ejector Spring	2.73
3010004	Facotec Group Return Spring (replace with item #3510001)	20.52
3510001	Facotec Group Dual-Coil Recall Spring	10.89
5102971	IMS Barista Pro D26661 [23G +/- 1G]	30.00
5102972	IMS Barista Pro D25661 [21G +/- 1G]	30.00
5102974	IMS Barista Pro D24661 [19G +/- 1G]	30.00

5102975	IMS Barista Pro D23661 [17G +/- 1G]	30.00
5102976	IMS Barista Pro D22661 [15G +/- 1G]	30.00
23125K	Gicleur Assembly (PEEK - Diam: 0.5mm)	25.41
26301K	Non-Return Valve Kit - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF..	18.86
28720T	Tango Heat-Exchange Gasket - PTFE	6.82
3001001-KP	Facotec Group Inlet Cartridge	68.03
3001004-KP	Facotec Group Outlet Cartridge	141.12
3001014KP	Facotec Group Compression Piston	153.15
3009001-K135	Facotec Group Coffee Tube (Coffee Pipe Full)	2.55
3009001-K210	Facotec Group Hydraulic Cylinder Tube (Jack Pipe Full)	20.07
36510MP	Pressure Transducer (MetriPack Connector)	107.06
3M-B145-CLS	ScaleGard B145-CLS Blend Cartridge	162.00
3M-B165-CLS	ScaleGard B165-CLS Blend Cartridge	238.00
3M-B195-CLS	ScaleGard B195-CLS Blend Cartridge	280.00
3M-BH3M-NPT	BH3M-NPT Blend Head Manifold - 3/8NPT w/ Monitor	240.00
3M-BH3-NPT	BH3-NPT Blend Head Manifold - 3/8NPT	122.00
3M-HF20-S	HF-20S Chloramine Reduction Cartridge	96.12
3M-HF25-S	HF-25S Chloramine Reduction Cartridge	84.00
3M-HF40-S	HF-40S Chloramine Reduction Cartridge	158.00
3M-SGP200-CL-BP	SGLP200-CL-BP: 200L/day RO System	2,462.70
3M-VH3-NPT	VH3-NPT Basic Head Manifold - 3/8NPT	84.00
5185A5R11-V	3-Way G1/8 D1.2 Electrovalve without Coil	60.93
83500P	Pod Shower Spacer	3.75
AE-13	Stainless Steel Nut - M6	1.50
AE-28	M3x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
AE-50	Terminal Block - Grey	3.26
AE-53A	Pressurestat (UL - 30A - Sirai)	150.00
AG-14	Copper Washer - 10.5x5.1x0.8mm	1.50
AU-8005	Pressurestat Feeding Cable (Twin/Tri Rumba/Mira)	12.03
B-40A	Brass Nut - 3/4 BSP	3.00
B-50	Drain Manifold	12.21
B-51	Copper Blank - 3/4	16.74
B-53	Drain Tray Fastener	5.19
C-48	M8x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (6mm Cap)	1.50
CAP-7UF	Capacitor - 7uF	12.45
CF-194	Brass Washer - 12x5.4x1mm	1.50
CF-199	Steel Washer - 22x8x1.5mm	1.50
CF-326	Stainless Steel Mesh Filter - Diam:12mm - H:17.5mm	3.15
CF-335A	M8x25mm Stainless Steel Set Screw	1.50
CH-1	Stainless Steel Mesh Filter - Diam:3/8"	2.50
CH-106	M8x30mm Steel Screw (4mm Socket Cap)	1.50
CH-10A	Chromed Cap - 3/8 BSPF	6.48
CH-15	Fiber Gasket - 3/8	1.50
CH-16	Copper Washer - 3/8	1.50
CH-17	Copper Washer - 1/2	1.50
CH-19	Fiber Gasket - 3/4	1.50
CH-63	M10x38mm Stainless Steel Stud	1.50
CH-64	Steel Nut - M10	1.50
CH-9	Brass Compression Fitting - 3/4 BSP	2.55
CN-104	M3x6mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
CN-1049	Stainless Steel Ball - 8mm..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #27224***	1.50
CN-108	Brass Washer - 6x3.2x0.8mm	1.50
CN-124	M4x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
CN-128	M4x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
CN-175	M3x5mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
CN-189	M4x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
CN-198	O Ring - 6.07 x 1.78	1.50
CN-23	M4x12mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
CN-2420	O Ring - 3.53 x 52.39	2.37
CN-245	Whole Electrovalve 220V - 60HZ (2-Way G1/4)	50.53
CN-245A	ERA Electrovalve Piston..***Discontinued - must replace complete Electrovalve***	34.02
CN-245C	ERA Electrovalve Coil 220V - 60HZ / 208V - 50HZ..***Discontinued - must replace complete Electrovalve***	22.29
CN-245D	See item #CN-245	47.58
CN-245G	Whole Electrovalve 110V - 60HZ (2-Way G1/4)	48.72
CN-245H	ERA Electrovalve Stem..***Discontinued - must replace complete electrovalve***	35.31
CN-245J	ERA Solenoid Piston Spring..***Discontinued - must replace complete electrovalve***	4.32
CN-245R	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (2-Way G1/4)	45.19
CN-245S	ERA Coil 24V..***Discontinued - must replace complete electrovalve***	15.21
CN-245W	2-Way G1/4 Electrovalve without Coil	32.35
CN-2660	O Ring - 1.78 x 6.75	1.50
CN-2765	O Ring - 1.78 x 50.52	7.44
CN-2850	O Ring - 10.82 x 1.78	1.50
CN-30	M3x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
CN-305	Brass Washer - 8x3.2x0.8mm	1.50
CN-306	M3x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (2.5mm Socket Cap)	1.50
CN-31	M3x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
CN-325	M4x6mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
CN-342	Zinc Star Washer - M3	1.50
CN-343	Zinc Star Washer - M4	1.50
CN-344	Zinc Star Washer - M5	1.50

CN-347A	Brass Nipple - 3/8 BSPM x 3/8 BSPM (BVL)	3.51
CN-436	Gasket - 1.78 x 8.73	1.50
CN-441A	Brass Adapter Nipple - 1/4 BSPM x 3/8 BSPM	4.08
CN-45	Gasket - 17.13 x 2.62..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #27845***	2.37
CN-489	M4x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (3mm Socket Cap)	1.50
CN-51	M8x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (6mm Socket Cap)	1.50
CN-526	Micro-switch - (10.1A)125-250VAC / (1/2A)125VDC / (1/4A)250VDC	9.45
CN-618	Copper Washer - 1/4	1.50
CN-620	Micro-switch Lever with Castor	2.73
CN-625	Flexible Hose - 35cm - 3/8 BSPF x 3/8 BSPF (Straight)	11.85
CN-631	Whole Electrovalve 220V - 60HZ (2-Way Adjustable G1/8)	65.18
CN-631C	Whole Electrovalve 110V - 60HZ (2-Way Adjustable G1/8)	63.37
CN-631R	Whole Electrovalve 24V - 50/60HZ (2-Way Adjustable G1/8)	59.84
CN-631W	2-Way Adjustable G1/8 Electrovalve without Coil	47.00
CN-642	Micro-switch - (0.1A)250VAC	10.95
CN-642E	Waterproof Micro-switch (0.1A) 250VAC	29.51
CN-648	Dosing Flow Meter Complete (Diam:1.15mm - Gicar)	56.58
CN-660	Speed Nut - M4	1.50
CN-661	M4 Captive Nut (Panel)	1.50
CN-663	Non-Return Valve - 3/8 BSPF x 3.8 BSPF	21.70
CN-670	Level Probe - L:130mm	6.12
CN-685	Connection	9.45
CN-694	M4x12mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Truss)	1.50
CN-825	Pump Clamp	6.12
CN-826	Capacitor - 12.5uF	13.06
CN-827	Flow Meter Cap (Gicar)	26.25
CN-828	Flow Meter Cap Gasket	1.50
CN-829	Flow Meter Turbine	7.49
CN-898	Brass Tee Fitting - 3/8 BSPM x 3/8 BSPM 1/4 BSPM	7.08
CN-909	Gasket - 11.91 x 2.62	1.50
CN-944	Brass Adapter Nipple - 3/8 BSPM x 1/4 BSPM (X/Z Steam Wand)	18.00
CN-96B	Filter Cartridge - 80um	13.62
CV-20	O Ring - 66.68 x 3.53	2.80
CV-3	M8x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (13mm Hex)	6.54
CV-4	M8x25mm Zinc Screw (13mm Hex)	1.50
D-60	M6x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Truss)	1.50
DI-27	Gasket - 11.91 x 2.62 ***Discontinued - Retrofit item #CN-909***	1.50
DO-1	Dosamat Sensor Casing	2.50
DO-113	Connector Gasket	1.50
DO-114	Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe for X/Z Models	30.12
DO-115	Flowmeter Supply Pipe for X/Z Models	30.12
DO-127	2-Unit Heat-Exchange Boiler..***Retrofit item #29032***	757.02
DO-139B	Pressurestat Supply Pipe for X/Z Models	49.65
DO-146	5x20mm Fuse - T1AL/250V ***Retrofit item #43113***	1.50
DO-147	5x20mm Fuse - T10AL/250V..***Retrofit item #43112***	2.50
DO-18	Dosamat Casing Screw	1.50
DO-191	High-Pressure Relief Valve - 1/8 BSPF	40.49
DO-195	M4x12mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
DO-196	2mm Bayonet Spacer	9.47
DO-197	Rubber Backflushing Dam - Diam:47mm	1.50
DO-197A	Rubber Backflushing Dam - Diam:38mm (Pod)	1.50
DO-2	Dosamat Magnet Casing	2.50
DO-3	Dosamat Sensor Casing Gasket	1.50
DO-52	Dosamat Sensor..***Retrofit item #44720***	43.56
DO-54	Magnet - Diam:3 H:10mm	4.53
DO-60	Low-Pressure Manometer Pipe for X/Z Models	102.12
DO-61A	High-Pressure Manometer Pipe for X/Z Models	77.04
DO-71	Hot Water Flow Meter Complete (Diam: 2.5mm - Gicar)	56.90
DO-74	Stainless Steel Coupling - 1/8 BSPM x 3/8 Pipe Compression Flange (Used in conjunction with item #PB-21)	9.63
DO-78	Hot Water Outlet Stainless Steel Extension for Tango	18.00
DO-79	Hot Water Outlet Plastic Spout for Tango	19.59
DO-95	Dosamat Magnet Casing Gasket	1.50
DV-1011	LC Venturi Wand Assembly *LD	339.69
DV-1015	SteamAir Wand Complete (Low)	363.57
DV-1024	Adjustable Hot Water Wand	214.86
DV-1025	Adjustable Steam Wand	214.86
DV-1049	Decompression Pipe Diffuser	2.50
DV-106A	Brass Coupling - 3/8 BSPF x 3/8 Push-Fit	15.93
DV-110	Pin Wrench DCA Filter	27.93
DV-119	Twin Phoenix Front Sticker	7.32
DV-120	Twin Diva Front Sticker	7.29
DV-121	Twin Diva Front Strip	7.29
DV-15	Motor - 110V / 60Hz / 1/4HP / 3.2A	197.40
DV-157	Drain Connection (Straight)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #21470***	6.81
DV-158	Brass Cap - 3/8 BSPF	11.22
DV-1617	L/C Unit Rebuild Kit	20.88
DV-163	Group Cover	8.37
DV-164	Group Cover Gasket	2.94
DV-165	Group Cover Gasket (Dosamat)	3.34
DV-167	DPST Switch (Diva On/Off) - 23x27mm - 20A/125-250V	10.80

DV-168	DPST Switch (Diva Heating) - 23x27mm - 20A/125-250V	10.80
DV-170	Wand Nut - 3/8 BSP	4.29
DV-171	Brass Fitting - 3/8 BSPM x 1/4 BSPM	8.34
DV-172	Flat Gasket Viton - 11.4x7.5x1.9	1.50
DV-1870	DCA Group Rebuild Kit	77.18
DV-203	Copper Reducing Washer - OD:1/4 ID:2mm	1.50
DV-2XN	Control Box for pre-Diva Pro - 230V	166.57
DV-31	Articulating Steam Wand Pipe for Pony-S - 1/4 BSPF	28.50
DV-3201	Rumba Cup Warmer Panel	222.06
DV-3202	Twin Rumba Cup Warmer Panel	287.25
DV-3204	Twin Rumba Cup Warmer Grate	64.17
DV-3205	Rumba Cup Warmer Grate	52.86
DV-3211	Rumba Rear Panel	95.67
DV-3212	Twin/Tri Rumba Rear Panel	107.16
DV-3221	Rumba Lower Front Panel	161.13
DV-3223	Tri Rumba Lower Front Panel	209.13
DV-3226	Rumba Upper Front Panel (SteamAir)	221.19
DV-3230	Rumba Left Side Panel (Redline)	268.89
DV-3235	Rumba Left Side Panel (Blueline)	260.55
DV-3240	Rumba Right Side Panel (Redline)	268.89
DV-3245	Rumba Right Side Panel (Blueline)	260.58
DV-3258	Rumba Upper Front Panel (Blueline)	108.75
DV-3265	Twin Rumba Upper Front Panel (Blueline - SteamAir)	257.43
DV-3268	Twin Rumba Upper Front Panel (Blueline)	208.92
DV-3301	Drain Tray for Rumba	149.40
DV-3302	Drain Tray for Twin Rumba	174.31
DV-3303	Drain Tray for Tri Rumba	188.79
DV-3331	Drain Tray Grate for Rumba	161.07
DV-3332	Drain Tray Grate for Twin Rumba	198.18
DV-3333	Drain Tray Grate for Tri Rumba	126.15
DV-3352	Cup Riser	64.37
DV-3X	Dose Control Box for pre-Diva Pro	149.44
DV-4000	Heat-Exchange PTFE Mixing Tube - L:72mm	9.98
DV-4001	Heat-Exchange PTFE Mixing Tube - L:60mm	7.95
DV-4010	Brass Spout Extension Bushing	4.38
DV-4030	Foot - H:30mm	16.32
DV-42XN	Control Box for pre-Diva Pro - 115V	135.71
DV-44	M4x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (7mm Hex)	1.50
DV-47	Capacitor - 40uF	20.77
DV-55	Boiler Level Probe Wire (All Rumba/Mira)	2.50
DV-56	Flowmeter Cable (pre-Diva Pro)	20.25
DV-6001	LC Wand Pipe (Legacy)	72.24
DV-6008	Left Steam Pipe for Twin/Tri Mira (Manual Valve)	66.78
DV-6014	Manometer HP Pipe	45.24
DV-6026	Hot Water - Copper	12.84
DV-6033	Chromed Hot Water/Steam Wand Pipe (Short)	18.72
DV-6039	Decompression Pipe	12.36
DV-6040	LC Venturi Wand Pipe	75.45
DV-6059	Decompression Pipe (high)	32.18
DV-6060	Chromed Steam Wand	44.82
DV-6061	Chromed Hot Water/Steam Pipe (Standard)	40.32
DV-6068	HP Valve Bypass Pipe for Rumba	16.62
DV-6069	Manometer LP Pipe for Rumba/Mira	63.72
DV-6070	Group 1 Heat-Exchange Supply Tube for Twin Rumba/Mira	45.30
DV-6071	Group 2 Heat-Exchange Supply Tube for Twin Rumba/Mira	91.86
DV-6072	Hot Water Pipe for Twin/Tri Rumba/Mira	75.18
DV-6073	Left Steam Pipe for Twin/Tri Rumba	57.48
DV-6074	LP Manometer Pipe for Twin/Tri Rumba/Mira	44.13
DV-6075	Pressurestat Supply Pipe for Twin Rumba/Mira	28.32
DV-6076	Service Boiler Supply Pipe for Twin Rumba/Mira	46.05
DV-6077	Flowmeter Connecting Pipe for Twin Rumba/Mira	45.69
DV-6078	Right Steam Pipe for Twin/Tri Rumba/Mira	27.54
DV-6079	HP Valve Drainage Pipe for Twin Rumba/Mira (High)	52.14
DV-6080	Heat Exchange Supply Pipe for Rumba/Mira	47.31
DV-6081	Service Boiler Supply Pipe for Rumba/Mira	15.48
DV-6082	Pressurestat Supply Pipe for Rumba/Mira	55.56
DV-6083	Steam Pipe for Rumba	30.93
DV-6085	Group 2 Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe for Tri Rumba/Mira	49.00
DV-6097	Steam Pipe for Mira (EV)	34.20
DV-63	Brass Coupling - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPF (Gicleur Body)	4.23
DV-65	2.5bar Manometer	24.30
DV-66	Oscillating Pump - 110V/60Hz	86.73
DV-66B	Oscillating Pump - 220V/60Hz	73.08
DV-67	Rubber Anti-Vibration Mount for Oscillating Pump	2.50
DV-68	Oscillating Pump Restrictor	4.23
DV-7016	DCA/DHA Group Cover	54.78
DV-7045	Upper Left Side Ornamental for Rumba (Blueline)..	7.86
DV-7046	Upper Right Side Ornamental for Rumba (Blueline)..	7.86
DV-7050	Rubber Spout Bushing Cover	2.31
DV-79	5x20mm Fuse - T5AL/250V..***Retrofit item #43115***	1.50

DV-8001	Heating Element Pressurestat Cable (Rumba/Mira)	10.87
DV-8009	Water/Steam Cable (All Rumba/EV Mira)	2.50
DV-8012	Data Transmission Cable (Twin Rumba/Mira)	3.33
DV-8018	Flowmeter Cable (All Rumba/Mira)	11.10
DV-8020	Bridge Cable (All Rumba/Mira)	2.47
DV-8021	Bridge Cable	2.50
DV-8027	Data Transmitting Wire (Tri Rumba/Mira)..***Retrofit item #DV-8012***	45.57
DV-8105	Switch/Plug Cable (All Rumba/Mira)	7.59
DV-8109	Feeding Electronic Box Cable (Rumba/Mira)	27.31
DV-8110	Coffee Electrovalve Cable (All Rumba/Mira)	5.13
DV-8112	Feeding Electronic Boxes Cable (Twin Rumba/Mira)	41.46
DV-8113	Feeding Electronic Boxes Cable (Tri Rumba/Mira)	23.25
DV-8114	Filling Electrovalve Cable (All Rumba/Mira)	6.95
DV-8121	Heating Element Safety thermostat Cable (Rumba/Mira)	5.52
DV-8122	Pressurestat Feeding Cable (Rumba/Mira)	9.98
DV-8145	SteamAir Electrovalve Feeding Cable	5.48
DV-88	Plug for PTFE Mixing Tube	4.18
DV-89	Heat-Exchange PTFE Mixing Tube - Adjustable	11.58
DV-91	5mm Brass Compression Sleeve for Poly Tube	1.50
DV-97	Pod Adapter for Crema/Maestro Group (Used in conjunction with item #6786)	216.33
E-700754	Wand Insulator Clip	3.27
E-702303	DPST Rotary Switch - 20A	86.48
E-702304	Rotary Switch (on/off momentary)	134.73
ED-133	Strain Relief	4.35
ED-134	Strain Relief Nut	1.50
ED-20	Rubber Mount for Control Box	1.50
ED-36	Bracket for X/Z Models	57.24
ED-62	Right Tap Lever for X/Z Models	19.92
ED-63	Left Tap Lever for X/Z Models	54.34
FR-1006	Dosing Funnel Assembly	42.54
FR-1007	Turntable Knock-Out Assembly	151.26
FR-1010	Piston Assembly without Motor	746.63
FR-1011	Piston Motor Assembly	106.65
FR-1013	Cleaning Block Assembly	255.63
FR-1015	Coffee Spout Complete	72.99
FR-102	Tango Turntable Sleeve Bearing Installation Tool	38.48
FR-1023	Ditting 64mm Grinder for UNO/ACE - 220V/50Hz - 230V/60Hz (Right)	930.90
FR-1024	Ditting 64mm Grinder for UNO/ACE - 220V/50Hz - 230V/60Hz (Left)	930.90
FR-1038	SteamAir Wand Complete (High)	401.85
FR-1046	Complete Venturi for Tango	315.07
FR-1057	DUO Right Steam Wand Conversion	956.43
FR-1058	PTFE Steam Wand (High)	52.41
FR-1068	Hot Water Mixing Kit	439.14
FR-1095	Lever Gate Kit for 100x280mm Tango Hopper	45.57
FR-1096	Lever Gate Kit for 150x280mm Tango Hopper	43.96
FR-110	Tango Turntable Sleeve Bearing Extraction Tool	34.31
FR-1533	Heat-Exchange Inlet Update Kit	29.04
FR-1540	Right Piston Assembly without Motor..***Retrofit item #FR-1010***	473.16
FR-1541	Left Piston Assembly without Motor..***Retrofit item #FR-1010***	466.26
FR-1546	LC Venturi for Tango..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #FR-1046***	389.34
FR-1550	2-Unit Turntable Top-End Rebuild Kit	141.60
FR-1551	1-Unit Turntable Top-End Rebuild Kit	127.99
FR-1560	2-Unit Turntable Full Rebuild Kit	323.31
FR-1561	1-Unit Turntable Full Rebuild Kit	323.40
FR-1570	Hot Water Outlet Diffusor for Tango	24.16
FR-1605	150x280mm Tango Hopper Kit	134.23
FR-1605 Kit	150x280mm Tango Hopper Kit with Lever	189.96
FR-1948	Piston Rebuild Kit	169.55
FR-2005	Tango Waste Drawer Safety Switch Bracket	8.37
FR-2014	Terminal Rail	30.00
FR-2019	Venturi Tube Waste Drawer Bracket	3.30
FR-2025	Funnel Mounting Plate	10.38
FR-2028	Piston Part: Plasting Ring	6.66
FR-2029	Milk Tube Bracket	14.28
FR-2030	Piston Part: Coding Wheel	6.48
FR-2033	Turntable Fork Sensor Mounting Bracket	4.38
FR-2034	Turntable Part: Ejection Plate	12.00
FR-2035	Coffee Spout Mounting Bracket Retainer	4.15
FR-2036	Coffee Spout Mounting Plate	10.32
FR-2040	Mounting Plate for UNO 10-Key Bracket	0.00
FR-2046	Manual Grounds Box Mounting Bracket	45.81
FR-2047	Manual Grounds Box Mounting Brace	30.00
FR-2049	Manual Grounds Hatch Fork Sensor Mounting Bracket	8.25
FR-2073	Left Turntable Shroud	29.73
FR-2074	Right Turntable Shroud	29.73
FR-2077	Gate for 150x280mm Tango Hopper (with Lever)	11.51
FR-2082	Turntable Positioning Plate	3.66
FR-2090	Gate for 100x280mm Tango Hopper (Non-Lever)	35.79
FR-2097	Spout Solenoid Valve Mounting Bracket	22.73
FR-2099	Spout Cleaning Tube Mounting Bracket	13.86

FR-2115	Hopper Double Seat (1-Unit Tango)	43.68
FR-2116	Hopper Single Seat (1-Unit Tango)	185.76
FR-2120	Mounting Plate for Tango 12-Key Bracket	17.22
FR-2121	Mounting Plate for Tango 2-Key Bracket	2.50
FR-2126	Photo Cell Sensor Bracket	13.59
FR-3001	DUO Control Facia	163.23
FR-3032	DUO Rear Panel for pre-S Models	163.20
FR-3042	Tango SOLO/DUO Right Side Panel (Brushed)	299.61
FR-3052	Tango SOLO/DUO Left Side Panel (Brushed)	299.61
FR-3061	UNO Right Side Panel	276.45
FR-3070	Tango Lower Left Front Panel	134.07
FR-3071	UNO Left Side Panel	276.45
FR-3087	DUO Drain Tray	353.01
FR-3090	DUO Drain Grate	84.81
FR-3111	Waste Drawer Shroud	36.54
FR-3119	Waste Drawer	148.29
FR-3130	Keyhole Plate for Side Panel	28.44
FR-3140	DUO Right Side Cup Warmer Panel	126.24
FR-3150	Tango Left Side Cup Warmer Panel	129.99
FR-3190	DUO Front Cup Warmer Grate	69.72
FR-3260	DUO Left Rear Cup Warmer Grate	48.96
FR-3261	DUO Right Rear Cup Warmer Grate	47.55
FR-3430	SOLO Control Facia	148.26
FR-3431	UNO Control Facia	150.24
FR-3440	Tango 1-Unit Lower Right Front Panel	205.80
FR-3452	SOLO Rear Panel (Brushed)	190.11
FR-3455	UNO Rear Panel	320.10
FR-3460	Tango 1-Unit Drain Tray	222.93
FR-3470	Tango 1-Unit Drain Tray Grate	133.14
FR-3475	UNO Dual-Hopper Top Panel....	3.99
FR-3480	Tango 1-Unit Front Cup Warmer Panel	36.00
FR-3482	Tango 1-Unit Cup Warmer Panel Bracket	36.00
FR-3485	Tango 1-Unit Right Rear Cup Warmer Panel	36.00
FR-3489	Tango 1-Unit Left Rear Cup Warmer Panel	36.00
FR-3495	Tango 1-Unit Right Side Cup Warmer Panel	93.81
FR-3545	DUO Dual-Hopper Seat	128.70
FR-4000	Tango Group Unit	240.06
FR-4002	Turntable Part: Platter	423.69
FR-4005	Stainless Steel Adapter Nipple - 1/4 BSPM x 1/8 Flange	3.90
FR-4011	Turntable Part: Platter Axle	57.54
FR-4012	Turntable Part: Bearing Tensioning/Locking Nut	11.10
FR-4013	Turntable Part: Clamp Ring	32.64
FR-4017	Piston Part: Cotter Spacer	2.46
FR-4018	Piston Part: Self-Lubricating Cotter	5.49
FR-4019	Turntable Part: Bearing Cover	9.84
FR-4020	Piston Part: Body (Motor Holder)	142.50
FR-4021	Piston Part: Infusion Chamber	162.36
FR-4023	Piston Part: Piston Axle	57.33
FR-4025	Piston Part: Coffee Outlet Screw	7.07
FR-4027	Piston Part: Nut TR 12x3	32.64
FR-4028	Piston Motor Coupling	8.76
FR-4029	Turntable Part: M8x36mm Piston Stand-off Screw	3.99
FR-4030	Turntable Part: M8x20mm L:180mm Piston Mounting Screw	7.38
FR-4031	Piston Part: Thrust (Bushing)	2.73
FR-4032	Piston Part: Screw M8x100	3.69
FR-4038	Cleaning Cap	25.14
FR-4049	Brass Adapter Bushing - 1/8 BSPM x M8x100 Tap	2.55
FR-4050	Coffee Spout Access Door Axle	25.72
FR-4051	Coffee Spout Access Door Holding Screw	5.01
FR-4052	Waste Drawer Stop	8.64
FR-4055	M4 Panel Fixing Nut	1.50
FR-4056	Side Panel Screw	2.31
FR-4064	Boiler Flange Stud Spacer	1.50
FR-4066	Side Panel Screw Spring Socket (Used in conjunction with item #FR-4072)	1.50
FR-4067	Drainage Tube	8.31
FR-4069	Brass Gicleur Holder - 1/8 BSPM x M8x1.0 Female	7.62
FR-4072	Side Panel Screw (Used in conjunction with item #FR-4066)	1.50
FR-4075	Stainless Steel Pin - L:12mm M3 Tapped	2.43
FR-4078	Venturi Fitting for Tango	7.32
FR-4079	Venturi Milk Hose Fitting for Tango	6.99
FR-4080	Venturi Body for Tango	20.67
FR-4081	Cappuccinatore Bayonet	32.45
FR-4082	Cappuccinatore EV Block	65.45
FR-4083	Cappuccinatore Cleaning Manifold	18.30
FR-4084	Brass Union Nipple - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 Female Flare Compression (Used in conjunction with item #24452)	5.31
FR-4086	Lever Bracket for Tango Hoppers	10.35
FR-4091	Hot Water Outlet Fitting for Tango	9.63
FR-4092	Turntable Part: 1-Unit Right Piston Cover	21.63
FR-4095	Brass Cap for Inlet Safety/Filter Manifold	31.92
FR-4110	Turntable Part: Motor Drive Coupling	18.02

FR-4112	Turntable Part: Motor Drive Coupling Jam-Nut	10.95
FR-4113	Turntable Part: Lower Coupling Aluminum Reinforcement	15.63
FR-4122	Piston Part: Piston	63.51
FR-4123	Piston Part: Washer Holder Gasket	18.03
FR-4124	Piston Part: Coffee Outlet Ring	32.13
FR-4126	Piston Part: Upper Part	42.66
FR-4127	Piston Part: Flat Seal	5.61
FR-4134	Piston Part: PTFE Ring	22.29
FR-4136	Hot Water Mixing Fitting	37.59
FR-4138	PTFE Hot Water Mixing Insert	18.00
FR-4180	Tango Heat-Exchange PTFE Mixing Tube	14.16
FR-4190	Photo Cell Sensor Insert	9.99
FR-4195	Adjustment Extension for Right Tango Grinder	9.96
FR-4206	Spout Solenoid Valve Channel Guide	5.68
FR-4212	Brass Gasket Ring for Drain Valve	2.28
FR-4219	M4x8mm "Special" Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	2.61
FR-528	Tango Side Panel Mounting Plate	42.81
FR-530	Tango Side Panel Clip	42.81
FR-6002	DUO Right Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe (LEGACY)	60.78
FR-6003	DUO Left Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe (LEGACY)	63.63
FR-6004	DUO Right Coffee EV Pipe	20.94
FR-6006	DUO Hot Water Pipe	0.00
FR-6007	DUO Service Boiler Supply Pipe	25.92
FR-6014	Chromed Hot Water/Steam Pipe (High)	16.04
FR-6016	DUO Right Cappuccinatore Return Pipe	10.23
FR-6018	Tango 1-Unit Cappuccinatore Return Pipe	38.20
FR-6020	DUO Right Cappuccinatore Supply Pipe	11.22
FR-6025	Cleaning Valve Pipe (Left)	0.00
FR-6040	LC Copper Pipe	0.00
FR-6042	DUO Right Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe	68.82
FR-6043	DUO Left Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe	68.82
FR-6050	Tango 1-Unit Service Boiler Filling Pipe	56.60
FR-6052	Tango 1-Unit Coffee Electrovalve Pipe	53.62
FR-6055	Tango 1-Unit Cappuccinatore Supply Pipe	38.45
FR-6056	Tango 1-Unit Cappuccinatore Cleaning Pipe	68.65
FR-6058	Tango 1-Unit Coffee Cleaning Block Pipe	12.11
FR-6059	Tango 1-Unit Steam Electrovalve Pipe	79.74
FR-6060	Tango 1-Unit Hot Water Boiler Pipe	45.57
FR-6061	Tango 1-Unit Heat-Exchange Supply Pipe	48.45
FR-6062	Tango 1-Unit Hot Water Dosing Pipe	30.11
FR-6064	Tango 1-Unit Coffee Cleaning Electrovalve Pipe	36.86
FR-6073	DUO Right Cappuccinatore Cleaning Pipe	24.56
FR-6505	Hot Water Mixing Valve Supply Tube	29.10
FR-6510	Tango Coffee Outlet Tube - L:245mm...***Discontinued - Retrofit item #FR-6520***	19.50
FR-6513	Tango 1-Unit Water Adding Tube - L:145mm	15.69
FR-6520	Tango Coffee Outlet Tube - L:238mm	16.44
FR-6521	Tango Left Spout Electrovalve Cleaning Pipe	46.65
FR-6523	DUO Left Spout Cleaning Tube (LEGACY)	22.86
FR-6524	DUO Left Spout Cleaning Tube (LEGACY)	22.83
FR-6525	Tango Left Coffee Electrovalve Decompression Pipe	23.76
FR-6526	DUO Right Coffee Decompression Tube - L:430mm	25.68
FR-7000	Turntable Part: Platter Cover	7.53
FR-7002	Turntable Part: Lower Coupling	2.91
FR-7003	Turntable Part: Upper Coupling	23.09
FR-7015	Manual Grounds Hatch Assembly	9.21
FR-7020	Coffee Spout	21.27
FR-7021	Coffee Spout Mounting Bracket	3.09
FR-7022	Coffee Spout Handle	10.13
FR-7023	Coffee Spout Rubber Cover	7.38
FR-7025	Coffee Spout Access Door	5.37
FR-7035	Tango Side Panel Upper Ornamental	5.04
FR-7040	Left Drain Tray Ornamental	7.49
FR-7041	Right Drain Tray Ornamental	7.49
FR-7045	Ornamental Left Side	9.81
FR-7046	Ornamental Right Side	9.81
FR-7050	100x280mm Hopper for Tango	62.04
FR-7052	Cover for 100x280mm Tango Hopper	7.80
FR-7060	150x280mm Hopper for Tango	74.40
FR-7062	Cover for 150x280mm Tango Hopper	9.84
FR-7071	Plastic Bracket for Tango 12-Key Touchpad	2.50
FR-7081	Plastic Bracket for UNO 10-Key Touchpad	4.29
FR-7082	Plastic Bracket for UNO 2-Key Touchpad	3.15
FR-7085	UNO Upper Right Ornamental	4.83
FR-7086	UNO Upper Left Ornamental	4.83
FR-8000	Tango Manual Grounds Hatch Sensor Cable for pre-ST Models	17.07
FR-8001	Tango Grinders and Pump Cable for pre-ST Models	19.38
FR-8004	Tango Turntable and Left Piston Sensors Cable for pre-ST Models	47.52
FR-8005	Tango Thermostatic Probes Cable for pre-ST Models	30.69
FR-8008	Tango Left Coffee and Hot Water Flowmeter Cable for pre-ST Models	33.18
FR-8009	Tango DUO Right Piston and Coffee Flowmeter Cable for pre-ST Models	42.63

FR-8010	Tango Inlet Pressure Switch and Tablet Cover Switch Cable for pre-ST Models	14.58
FR-8012	Tango POS Communication Cable for pre-ST Models	7.50
FR-8015	Tango UNO EV Cable	54.36
FR-8016	Tango Left Water Adding and Cappuccinatore EV Cable for pre-ST Models	26.16
FR-8017	Tango Transformer, Drawer Safety, and Power Supply Cable for pre-ST Models	30.69
FR-8018	Tango Transformer, Drawer Safety, and Power Supply Cable for pre-ST Models	25.62
FR-8024	Tango DUO Coffee/Steam/Group Heating Elements and Contactors Cable for pre-ST Models	102.78
FR-8025	Tango DUO Piston Motors and Turntable Motor Cable for pre-ST Models	23.85
FR-8026	Tango 1-Unit Steam/Group Heating Elements and Contactor Cable for pre-ST Models	126.00
FR-8029	Tango Grinders Photo Cell Sensors Cable	132.12
FR-8030	Tango Main Contactor Cable for pre-ST Models	8.70
FR-8052	Tango Hot Water Mixing EV Cable for pre-ST Models	0.00
FR-8060	Tango SteamAir EV Cable for pre-ST Models	12.12
FR-8061	Tango SteamAir Thermostatic Probe Cable for pre-ST Models	1.50
FR-8070	Tango 1-Unit Spout Cleaning EV Cable for pre-11/2011 Models	13.92
ID-103	Packer Filter (Shower Screen)	8.25
ID-116	Traditional Heat-Exchange Line Pod-to-Ground Conversion Kit	332.88
ID-129	M4x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Truss)	1.50
ID-18	Maestro Group Body	138.35
ID-18C	Crema Group Body	137.25
ID-19	Gicleur Assembly (Threaded - Diam: 0.7mm)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #23127***	9.72
ID-23	(Heat-Exchange Inlet Fitting)	5.97
ID-3	PTFE Group Insulator - 21mm	10.77
ID-38	M4x30mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
ID-56	Solenoid Coil Nut	2.76
ID-57	Solenoid Coil Washer	1.50
ID-60	ODE 3-Way Solenoid Nucleus (Ruby x Viton)	30.55
ID-62	O Ring (Flange Solenoid)	1.50
ID-67A	Rotary Switch (Off/On/On) UL - 20A/300V	67.35
ID-68A	Terminal Cover	7.47
ID-69	Rotary Switch Knob	3.85
ID-75	Flexible Hose - 36cm - 3/8 BSPF x 3/8 BSPF (Elbow)	15.58
ID-82E	Dual-Scale Manometer	44.15
ID-98	Copper Reducing Washer - OD:3/8 ID:2.5mm	4.62
LF-CS-12	IMS Competition Series - H:23mm 221 Holes [12G +/- 1G]	26.40
LF-CS-14	IMS Competition Series - H:22mm 641 Holes [14G +/- 1G]	26.40
LF-CS-18	IMS Competition Series - H:26mm 641 Holes [18G +/- 1G]	22.61
LF-CS-21	IMS Competition Series - H:28mm 641 Holes [21G +/- 1G]	26.40
LF-CS-SHOWER	IMS Competition Series Etched Single-Piece Shower Screen	26.40
LF-TAMP	Unic 57mm Tamper - Flat Stainless Piston - Black Wood Handle	60.00
M-11	25bar Manometer	40.29
MG-702818	Long Fork for Telescopic Tamp *QD	124.29
MG-C0001CPS042	CPS 57mm Tamper Disc *QD	14.79
MG-C0001CPS043	CPS 6-Sphere Kit *QD	3.03
MG-C0001M116	M5 Hopper Adaptor for MX/M7 *QD	45.99
MG-C0002M103	Doser Lever *QD	58.29
MG-C0002M124	Upper Dosing Vane *QD	14.71
MG-C0002M132	Doser Auto-Level Switch Cam *QD	7.62
MG-C0004CPS031	CPS Article No. 1	31.41
MG-C0004CPS032	CPS Article No. 2 ..	9.51
MG-C0004CPS035	CPS Article No. 5	47.28
MG-C0004CPS036	CPS Article No. 6	6.87
MG-C0004CPS037	CPS Article No. 7	50.85
MG-C0004CPS038	CPS Upper Piston Shaft	45.90
MG-C0004CPS039	CPS Article No. 9	7.11
MG-C0004CPS046	CPS Washer	2.50
MG-C0004CPS060	CPS Complete Piston	214.17
MG-C0004M111	Roll Pin	2.50
MG-C0004M121	75mm Steel Flat Burr Set for Macap M7/A/T/P	55.14
MG-C0004M121B	Conical Burr Set for Macap M7K and M7D	117.54
MG-C0004M121E	75mm Titanium Coated Flat Burr Set for Macap MXD Extreme	237.37
MG-C0004M122	65mm Steel Flat Burr Set for Macap MX/A/T/P	34.81
MG-C0004M122B	Conical Burr Set for Macap MXK	114.02
MG-C0004M135	58mm Steel Flat Burr Set for Macap M4 and M5 Series	34.65
MG-C0004M156L	M7 Conical Burr Washer	3.56
MG-C00061003	Contact - (20A)110V/60HZ	87.39
MG-C00061004	Timer Switch	35.91
MG-C00061019	Micro-switch - 4(1)A250VAC	17.22
MG-C00061021	On/Off Switch	11.28
MG-C00061030	Micro-switch - 16(4)A250VAC	10.71
MG-C00061111	Capacitor - 12.5uF	19.38
MG-C00061113	Capacitor - 70uF	28.74
MG-C00061120	Capacitor - 40uF	25.98
MG-C00061131	Capacitor - 55uF	25.62
MG-C00071614	Rubber Foot	1.50
MG-C0007CPS040	CPS Upper Shaft O-Ring	0.00
MG-C0007CPS044	CPS Complete Lever	10.86
MG-C0007CPS044A	CPS Lever Knob	6.51
MG-C0007CPS046	CPS 112 OR	1.50
MG-C0007CPS047	CPS O-Ring 2043	1.50

MG-C0007CPS048	CPS O-Ring 3030	1.50
MG-C0007CPS056C18	CPS Grounds Tray	5.07
MG-C0007M101C	Hopper Gate	2.28
MG-C0007M102A	Tamp Disc - 57mm	12.09
MG-C0007M103	MX Grounds Tray	15.39
MG-C0007M1031	New MX Grounds Tray	5.13
MG-C0007M105	Doser Cover	9.54
MG-C0007M106	Acrylic Cylinder for MX Doser	30.45
MG-C0007M1071	Stationary Tamp Holder	12.06
MG-C0007M108	Hole Plug	1.50
MG-C0007M113	Tinted Hopper	39.82
MG-C0007M114	Hopper Cover	14.73
MG-C0007M115	M5 Grounds Tray	4.44
MG-C0007M11700	Worm Gear Assembly	34.89
MG-C0007M141	Casing Vent	2.50
MG-C0007M147	Doser Auto-Fill Box Cover	1.50
MG-C0007M148	Auto Off Lever Box	1.50
MG-C0007M150	Auto Off Lever	5.19
MG-C0007M150A	Doser Auto-Fill Lever	6.12
MG-C0007M155	Telescopic Tamper Complete	69.96
MG-C0007M156	M4/M5 Hopper Cover	11.79
MG-C0007M1570	M5 Hopper	25.46
MG-C0007M158A	M5 Adjustment Collar	4.95
MG-C0007M162A	MX Adjustment Collar	4.34
MG-C0007M163A	M7 Adjustment Collar	4.66
MG-C0007M172	Control Board Stand-off	1.50
MG-C0007M7041	M7-M9 Grounds Tray	10.51
MG-C0008CPM02	Conical Spring	2.50
MG-C0008CPS053	CPS Spring 3	1.50
MG-C0008CPS054	CPS Spring 2	1.50
MG-C0008CPS055	CPS Spring 4	1.50
MG-C0008CPS056	CPS Return Spring	2.58
MG-C0008CPS057	CPS Release Key (Grinder Model)	1.50
MG-C0008M102	Doser Spring	7.03
MG-C0008M110	Roll Pin Spring	2.88
MG-C0008M113	Retaining Clip	2.50
MG-C202003	Dispenser Body	42.15
MG-C202006	M7K/M7D Upper Burr Carrier	97.55
MG-C202032	M7 Exit Chute Complete	59.30
MG-C204004	Dispense Chute Retainer	4.23
MG-C204005	Display Retainer with Screws	1.50
MG-C204006	M7 Exit Chute Spring	0.00
MG-C204007	Dispense Chute	16.86
MG-C204011	Menu Rotary Dial Cover	8.85
MG-C2040131	Portafilter Holder Rod Assembly	20.92
MG-C204015	Portafilter Holder Base	10.53
MG-C204016	Dispense Button	11.10
MG-C204017	Dispense Button Base	15.87
MG-C204018	Dispense Button Pushrod Spring	2.50
MG-C2060081	Control Board	147.64
MG-C206009	Display	101.87
MG-C206010	Display Ribbon Cable	11.28
MG-C206012	Menu Rheostat	57.15
MG-C206013	Dispense Switch Wire Harness	11.61
MG-C206014	Portafilter Rod Cover	7.02
MG-C207001	Dispenser Facia	5.67
MG-C207002	M7 Display Cover	24.78
MG-C207004	Menu Rheostat Cover	2.50
MG-C208019	Dispense Button Spring	1.50
MG-C212004	M7 Upper Burr Carrier	78.06
MG-C217001	MX Display Cover	3.06
MG-C22202	MXD Extreme Upper Burr Carrier	78.05
MG-F0007M113	ETL Tinted Hopper	165.00
MI-18	Brass Adapter Nipple - 1/4 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	3.22
MI-27	Needle Valve - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	26.85
MI-34	Brass Compression Nut - 1/8 BSP Ferrule	1.50
MI-35	Brass Ferrule - 6mm	1.50
MI-36	Brass Nipple - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	2.77
MI-46	Brass Elbow - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	7.38
MI-6	Rubber Grommet - OD:10mm ID:7mm	1.50
MI-64	Brass Elbow - 1/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM with M5 Tap	4.14
MI-78	ERA Electrovalve Coil 110V - 60HZ. ***Discontinued***	22.29
MI-80	M4x12mm Stainless Steel Screw (3mm Socket Cap)	1.50
MI-83	ODE Electrovalve Coil 220V - 60HZ	18.18
MI-86	Gicleur - Diam:0.7mm (Brass)	1.50
MI-90	ODE Electrovalve Coil 110V - 60HZ	16.37
N-10T	Water Level Tube PTFE Gasket....	3.72
N-15E	55x22mm Glass Water Level Tube for X/Z Models	5.37
N-27	Water Level Tube Base for X/Z Models	20.70
N-28	Water Level Tube Top for X/Z Models	15.06

N-29	Water Level Tube Protection Cover for X/Z Models	1.50
N-31	M6x70mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
N-33	M6x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (4mm Socket Cap)	1.50
N-35	Water Level Sticker for X/Z Models	2.50
NA-47	Gasket - 1.78 x 7.66	1.50
NA-69A	Level Probe Fitting - 1/2 BSP	6.63
NA-70	Level Probe Compression Nut - 1/8 BSP	2.37
NA-71	PTFE Level Probe Insulation	5.06
NA-75	Level Probe - L:85mm	6.33
NM-1	Hot Water/Steam Lever Handle for X Models	14.58
NM-1076	High Feet Kit	165.46
NM-120	Gasket for Xi/Zi Dosing Control Box	1.50
NM-122	Dosing Control Box for X/Z Models (Red Display) - 230V	262.74
NM-122B	Dosing Control Box for X/Z Models (Blue Display) - 230V	262.74
NM-133	Xi 3-Unit Front Strip	21.60
NM-135	Xi Front Sticker	9.18
NM-176	Billet Aluminum Foot - H:74.5mm	27.48
NM-180	Tap Lever Magnet Bracket for X/Z Models	16.11
NM-2	Rubber Foot - H:24.5mm	1.50
NM-2100	Tap Lever Magnet Bracket Retainer for X/Z Models	30.00
NM-236	Billet Aluminum Foot - H:44.5mm	16.62
NM-279	Auto-Level Control Box - 230V	78.84
NM-296	Hi-Limit Thermostat Bracket	2.50
NM-3	Rubber Foot Leveling Shim - H:3mm	1.50
NM-3072	2 UNIT HEATING CUP SHEET	265.56
NM-4	Stainless Steel Panel Screw	4.62
NM-6030	Tap Valve Outlet Pipe for X/Z Models	50.01
NM-8000	Heating Element Safety Thermostat Cable (Twin/Tri Rumba/Mira)	6.79
NM-8002	Heating Element Feeding Cable (Twin Rumba/Mira)	24.91
NM-8003	Heating Element Feeding Cable (Tri Rumba/Mira)	28.39
NM-94	Neon Lamp Holder	1.50
NM-96	M4x12mm Stainless Steel Screw (2.5mm Socket Button)	1.50
NM-97	M6x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (5mm Socket Button)	1.50
NM-9A	Zi, Xi TOUCHPAD STICKER	29.70
NZ-1014	Steam Glide Steam Valve Complete	83.18
NZ-1015	SDC Stainless Steel Steam Wand Kit	46.80
NZ-1016	SDC V+ Stainless Steel Steam Wand Kit	46.75
NZ-1032	SDC2 V+ Drain Tray Complete (Flat Grate)	519.39
NZ-1034	SDC3 V+ Drain Tray Complete (Flat Grate)	0.00
NZ-1037	SDC2 Dual-Command Lever Kit	2,153.13
NZ-1038	SDC3 Dual-Command Lever Kit	2,952.90
NZ-1046	SDC2 Rear Light Kit (Special Order)	306.78
NZ-1047	SDC3 Rear Light Kit (Special Order)	280.59
NZ-2000	SDC Coffee Boiler Bracket	12.42
NZ-2006	Decompression Tip Bracket for SDC V+	32.61
NZ-2017	SDC Drain Bracket	30.66
NZ-2018	SDC V+ Drain Bracket	9.03
NZ-2019	SDC V+ Drain Tray Mounting Screw Washer	3.31
NZ-2026	SDC2 V+ Center Drain Grate (Flat)	185.60
NZ-2032	SDC2 Drain Tray Grate Support	40.26
NZ-2033	SDC3 Drain Tray Grate Support	87.24
NZ-2036	SDC3 V+ Center Drain Tray Grate (Flat)	192.30
NZ-2046	SDC4 V+ Center Drain Tray Grate (Flat)	202.92
NZ-2048	Extraction Mirror	47.64
NZ-2054	Left Drain Tray Grate	60.18
NZ-2055	Right Drain Tray Grate	58.71
NZ-2062	SDC2 Center Drain Tray Grate (Raised)	96.90
NZ-2063	SDC3 Center Drain Tray Grate (Raised)	96.90
NZ-2066	LED Control Box Bracket	12.00
NZ-250	SDC Group Boiler Complete with 55mm Spacer	930.14
NZ-3007	Left Cup Warmer Grate	99.27
NZ-3008	Right Cup Warmer Grate	99.27
NZ-3009	Center Cup Warmer Grate	94.38
NZ-3010	Left Cup Warmer Grate (DCL)	135.00
NZ-3011	Right Cup Warmer Grate (DCL)	135.00
NZ-3012	Center Cup Warmer Grate (DCL)	135.00
NZ-3015	Left Side Cup Warmer Panel	78.38
NZ-3016	Right Side Cup Warmer Panel	78.38
NZ-3020	SDC2 Cup Warmer Panel	300.69
NZ-3021	SDC2 Lower Rear Panel	198.45
NZ-3023	SDC2 Drain Tray	203.93
NZ-3024	SDC2 Lower Front Panel	140.40
NZ-3025	SDC2 V+ Lower Front Panel	150.13
NZ-3026	SDC2 Upper Rear Panel	100.41
NZ-3027	SDC2 Rear Light External Panel	45.27
NZ-3028	SDC2 Control Panel Frame	167.22
NZ-3029	SDC2 Light Bar Cover Panel	91.17
NZ-3030	SDC3 Cup Warmer Panel	321.45
NZ-3031	SDC3 Lower Rear Panel	211.53
NZ-3033	SDC3 Drain Tray	241.68

NZ-3034	SDC3 Lower Front Panel	138.48
NZ-3035	SDC3 V+ Lower Front Panel	160.98
NZ-3036	SDC3 Upper Rear Panel	108.24
NZ-3037	SDC3 Rear Light External Panel	29.91
NZ-3038	SDC3 Control Panel Frame	176.28
NZ-3039	SDC3 Light Bar Cover Panel	88.26
NZ-3045	SDC4 V+ Lower Front Panel	156.69
NZ-3049	SDC4 Light Bar Cover Panel	91.92
NZ-3051	SDC2 Light Deflector	75.72
NZ-3052	SDC3 Light Deflector	86.78
NZ-3056	SDC3 Cup Warmer Panel (DCL)	360.00
NZ-3058	SDC2 Rear Light Support Panel	26.22
NZ-3059	SDC3 Rear Light Support Panel	29.37
NZ-3065	SDC V+ Cup Shelf	51.48
NZ-3066	SDC V+ Shelf Bracket (Upper Piece)	33.27
NZ-3067	SDC V+ Shelf Bracket (Lower Piece)	33.27
NZ-3071	SDC V+ Shelf Bracket Nut Holder	7.47
NZ-3072	SDC2 V+ Cup Shelf Bracket Support	67.71
NZ-3073	SDC3 V+ Cup Shelf Bracket Support	16.26
NZ-3074	SDC4 V+ Cup Shelf Bracket Support	73.65
NZ-4001	SDC Group Body	114.72
NZ-4002	SDC Drain Tray Fastener	8.67
NZ-4003	SDC Coffee Boiler Stud	4.71
NZ-4004	Steam Glide Steam Valve Body	21.57
NZ-4005	SDC Drain Fitting	53.04
NZ-4007	Easylock Group Lower Body (Compactor)	40.56
NZ-4008	Easylock Group Gasket Ring (Piston)	64.24
NZ-4009	Pre-Infusion Chamber Cap	5.50
NZ-4010	Standard Pre-Infusion Chamber Spacer - 55mm	12.72
NZ-4011	Easylock Group Bayonet	50.68
NZ-4012	Easylock Bayonet Stop	2.94
NZ-4013	Steam Glide Valve Core Locking Ring	13.31
NZ-4014	Steam Glide Lever Brass Coupling	2.76
NZ-4015	Pre-Infusion Chamber Cap with 1/4 Tap	13.25
NZ-4016	Screw for Standard Pre-Infusion Chamber Spacer	5.76
NZ-4017	Long Pre-Infusion Chamber Spacer - 73mm	20.35
NZ-4020	SDC Leg Stud	5.55
NZ-4024	Rear Foot Base	12.09
NZ-4025	Front Foot Base	33.30
NZ-4027	Screw for Long Pre-Infusion Chamber Spacer	28.27
NZ-4035	Dual-Command Lever Mounting Block	13.89
NZ-6000	SDC Decompression Pipe	5.28
NZ-6001	SDC V+ Decompression Pipe	26.65
NZ-6004	SDC Right Steam Pipe (EV)	53.01
NZ-6005	SDC Hot Water Pipe	19.53
NZ-6006	SDC Coffee Boiler Supply Pipe (without EPX)	0.00
NZ-6007	SDC Flowmeter Supply Pipe for Groups 3 and 4	78.12
NZ-6008	SDC Groups 1 and 2 Flowmeter Supply Pipe	84.55
NZ-6010	SDC Left Steam Pipe	71.61
NZ-6011	SDC Service Boiler Supply Pipe	61.83
NZ-6012	SDC HP Transducer Pipe	65.10
NZ-6013	SDC LP Transducer Pipe	13.59
NZ-6018	SDC Coffee Boiler EVX Supply Pipe	68.25
NZ-6020	SDC Right Steam Pipe (Manual Valve)	33.87
NZ-6024	SDC HP Valve Bypass Pipe	53.63
NZ-6025	SDC V+ HP Valve Bypass Pipe	59.92
NZ-7000	SDC Left Drain Tray Ornamental	33.84
NZ-7002	SDC Right Drain Tray Ornamental	73.50
NZ-7003	Steam Glide Lever	3.75
NZ-7005	SDC Left Side Panel	171.84
NZ-7006	SDC Right Side Panel	171.84
NZ-7007	SDC Right Steam Glide Panel	23.91
NZ-7007R	SDC Right EV Steam Panel	28.83
NZ-7008	SDC Left Steam Glide Panel	24.54
NZ-7010	SDC Left Control Panel Ornamental	34.53
NZ-7012	SDC Right Control Panel Ornamental	34.53
NZ-7020	Rear Foot	34.65
NZ-7022	Front Foot V+	30.30
NZ-7023	Front Rubber Foot	4.02
NZ-7024	Rear Rubber Foot	3.03
NZ-7025	SDC Rear Badge	21.22
NZ-7030	Group Shroud	33.90
NZ-8000	Coffee EV RS DO Group Cable	38.28
NZ-8001	SDC SteamAir Thermostat	79.89
NZ-8002	24v Supply BGX/BGX Cable	11.67
NZ-8003	24v Supply CPU/BGX Cable	12.57
NZ-8004	Link 485 CPU/BGX Cable	8.10
NZ-8005	Link 485 BGX/BGX Cable	7.56
NZ-8006	Link CPU/BTA Cable	21.93
NZ-8007	Dosamat Cable	22.47

NZ-8008	BST Cable	42.42
NZ-8010	Group Probe Cable	4.62
NZ-8011	Steam Boiler Sensor Cable	48.33
NZ-8011MP	Steam Boiler Sensor Cable (MetriPack Connector)	39.33
NZ-8013	3 Units Pump Cable	8.79
NZ-8015	SDC V+ SteamAir Thermostat	70.23
NZ-8020	Steam Solid State Relay Cable	12.06
NZ-8022	2 Units EV Feeding Cable	7.38
NZ-8023	3 Units EV Feeding Cable	7.59
NZ-8026	Rear LED Strip 2 Units	38.64
NZ-8027	Rear LED Strip 3 Units	47.28
NZ-8033	Zenner Filtering Cable	7.02
NZ-8038	CN9 CPU Cable	76.56
NZ-8039	3 Units CN8 CPU Cable	16.98
NZ-8049	Pre-Infusion EVP+CPX Cable	22.10
NZ-8050	Pre-Infusion EVP Cable	5.73
NZ-8052	DCL/BGX Cable	0.00
NZ-8053	Unit/EV Cable for LED	29.71
NZ-8054	LED Unit Cable	16.02
OU-20	Dosamat Sensor Holder Removal Tool	28.74
OU-3	Pin Wrench for HP Valve	69.51
OU-6	Pressurestat Calibration Tool (mounts to DV-6061 or FR-6016 wands w/ M10x1.25mm TPI)	108.54
OU-7T	Scace Temperature Calibration Device	1,099.17
OU-7TP	Scace Temperature & Pressure Calibration Device	1,635.87
PA-38	21g Filter Basket..***Retrofit item #33428***	7.26
PA-43	Wand Spring	1.50
PA-60	Membrane - Diam:30mm	4.38
PA-84	7g Filter Basket	7.92
PA-84B	Blind Cleaning Filter Basket	10.00
PA-84C	9g Filter Basket	6.27
PA-85A	Filter Basket Spring Diam: 1.3mm..***Unavailable from Unic USA - Retrofit item #PA-85B***	1.50
PA-85B	Filter Basket Spring Diam: 1.2mm	1.50
PA-95	M6x16mm Point-End Stainless Steel Set Screw	1.50
PA-96	Gasket 1.78 x 12.42..***Discontinued - Retrofit item # 27796***	1.50
PB-15	Pressure Regulation Valve	135.63
PB-21	Brass Union Nut - 3/8 BSPF (Used in conjunction with item #DO-74)	1.50
PC-17	Group Gasket - 9mm ****FIXED PRICE***	2.75
PC-17E	Group Gasket - 10mm	9.72
PC-38	M5x8mm Point-End Stainless Steel Set Screw	1.50
PC-45	Zinc Lock Washer - M10	1.50
PC-48	Portafilter Handle Stud (LEGACY)	3.78
PC-57	M4x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Countersunk)	1.50
PC-60	Washer (76x57.5x1 mm)	1.50
PE-12	Stainless Steel Nut - M8	1.50
PE-25	Gasket - 74.27 x 2.62	2.50
PE-26	Gasket - 2.62 x 12.37	1.50
PE-28	Gasket - 36.09 x 3.53	2.50
PE-37	Xi Rear Badge	48.45
PE-38	Tap Lever Magnet for X/Z Models	3.45
PE-5	Gasket - 2.62 x 15.88	1.50
PE-52	Stainless Steel Mesh Filter - Diam:15mm H:8.5mm	2.50
PE-59	M4x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (3mm Cap)	1.50
PE-6	Maestro/Crema Group Bayonet	55.62
PE-66	M5x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
PG-125	3mm Faston Nut	1.50
PG-13	M3x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
PG-14	Stainless Steel Nut - M4	1.50
PG-15	Brass Washer - 8x4.2x0.8mm	1.50
PG-15B	Stainless Steel Washer - 10x4.2x1mm	1.50
PG-16	Zinc Washer - 13.7x4.2x0.8mm	1.50
PG-49	Stainless Steel Nut - M3	1.50
PG-51	N3.9x9.5 Stainless Steel Screw (PZ2 Pan)	1.50
PH-17	O Ring - 2.62 x 20.63 EPDM	1.50
PH-32	Zinc Washer - 14x6.2x1.2mm	1.50
PH-34	3-Cup Portafilter Spout	29.64
PH-40	M6x8mm Zinc Set Screw	1.50
PH-47	M6x8mm Brass Set Screw	1.50
PH-54	Gasket - 13.95 x 2.62	1.50
PH-55	Flat Gasket - 11.11x19.05x3.96mm	1.50
PH-73	14g Filter Basket..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #33426***	6.06
PH-73A	16g Filter Basket	5.91
PH-77	O Ring - 2.62 x 18.72	1.50
PH-78	Gasket - 9.13 x 2.62	2.50
PH-83	O Ring - 9.19 x 2.62 PTFE	1.50
PI-45X	3-Way Flange Electrovalve without Coil	54.69
PI-48	Female Coil Plug	6.00
PI-52	Motor - 220V / 50Hz / 1/4HP / 1.9A	180.36
PI-52A	Motor - 220V / 60Hz / 1/4HP / 1.9A	196.20
PUC-1-110-0001-1	AC/DC Converter	123.00
PUC-1-110-0014-1	ON/OFF Switch	24.81

PUQ-1-110-0020-1	Hex. Head Cap Screw M5x25 (SEM)	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0022-2	Cross Head Screw M3x8 (SEM)	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0023-1	Magnet 10x0.6mm	2.70
PUQ-1-110-0024-1	Cover for Magnets	539.52
PUQ-1-110-0026-1	Hex. Head Cap Screw M5x12	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0029-2	Cross Head Screw M4x10	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0031-1	Screw for Plastic 4x12mm	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0032-1	Toothed lock washer M5	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0036-2	Washer M6	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0073-2	Cross Head Screw 2.9x13mm + Washer (SEM)	1.50
PUQ-1-110-0078-1	Hexagon Head Screw M6x14	1.50
PUQ-1-210-0019-1	Main Housing Back Cover Q2 - Black	99.57
PUQ-1-210-0023-1	Main Housing Middle Cover Q2 - Black	101.28
PUQ-1-210-0026-1	Motor Controller Support Frame	14.67
PUQ-1-210-0027-1	Main Housing Top Cover - Black (RAL 9011 + Paint RAL9011)	58.71
PUQ-1-210-0030-1	Ground Coffee Basket - Q1	30.21
PUQ-1-210-0035-1	Anti Slip Foot	7.02
PUQ-1-210-0060-2	Display Sticker Q-Line	38.85
PUQ-1-210-0101-3	Motor Controller	256.62
PUQ-1-210-0109-1	Tamper Base Q2 - 57mm	131.22
PUQ-1-310-0001-2	Drive Unit Q-Line	359.67
PUQ-1-410-0001-3	Input Cable Converter	17.25
PUQ-1-410-0021-1	Induction Sensor + Connector	148.47
PY-1006	AUTOFROTHER LC	311.85
PY-116	PONY-S Pod-to-Ground Conversion Kit	128.96
PY-2059	Pony Skins	253.92
PY-2061	Frame Base	24.73
PY-2063	CUP WARMER	32.40
PY-2064	OVERFLOW TRAY GRID	24.09
PY-2068	Steam Valve Bracket	1.50
PY-2071	ELECTRONIC CARD SUPPORT	39.69
PY-2075	FLANGE	2.50
PY-2076	FRONT CASING ASSEMBLED	22.11
PY-4000	Coffee Boiler Lid for Pony-S	124.26
PY-4002	Gasket Piston	85.35
PY-4003	UNIT PACKER	24.90
PY-4004	FITTING UNIT HEAD	17.25
PY-4005	FITTING 90 COFFEE VALVE	19.59
PY-4006	SCREW STOP OF UNIT HEAD	7.83
PY-4007	WASHER BRASS DIAM 22X2	1.50
PY-4020	Pony-S Boiler Tube	7.35
PY-4021	DOUBLE END STUD	61.29
PY-4023	LOW DISTANCE SLEEVE	15.45
PY-4024	Drain Distance Sleeve	12.30
PY-4030	AXLE STEAM OUTLET	6.51
PY-4031	AXLE STEAM OUTLET	8.13
PY-4032	JET FOR STEAM	3.24
PY-4033	CLEANING SCREW FOR STEAM	9.36
PY-4035	GICLUER DIAM 0.3	10.08
PY-4040	SCREW BAYONET	16.83
PY-4041	SCREW M6 DIAM 10X45	15.45
PY-4042	WASHER 17,5X6,5X4 CONIC	2.50
PY-4043	STOP FOR TURNING SUPPORT	7.44
PY-4044	SCREW OF TURNING SUPPORT	3.45
PY-4050	Fitting Water Inlet	27.84
PY-4051	Mixer Pipe PTFE	6.90
PY-4052	Mixer Body	11.30
PY-4054	FITTING VALVE COFFEE BOILER	23.25
PY-4070	NUT THERMOSTAT	1.50
PY-4094	UNIT BASE	116.31
PY-4110	PONY-S Portafilter Spout Adaptor Cover	4.92
PY-4111	PONY-S Portafilter Spout Adaptor	12.93
PY-6000	Pipe Copper Filling (Pony-S) Steam Boiler Fill Pipe	0.00
PY6002	PIPE COPPER STEAM	11.16
PY-6002	PIPE COPPER STEAM	11.16
PY-6004	Pipe Copper Doser HP Valve (Pony-S Steam Boiler Fill Pipe)	44.83
PY-6007	COFFEE PIPE	11.44
PY-6020	CHROMIUM STEAM PIPE	27.18
PY-6022	Tube Chrome Sortie Vapeur	58.26
PY-6502	PIPE RILSAN L:250 PUMP DOSER	3.09
PY-6503	PIPE RILSAN L:180 PUMP INLET (Pony2/4)	10.05
PY-7000	CAP FOR BAYONET SCREW	3.22
PY-7001	UNIT GASKET COVER	3.27
PY-7002	Gasket Unit	2.50
PY-7015	RUBBER GLIDER	1.50
PY-7050	OVERFLOW TRAY	10.26
PY-7053	PLASTIC BACK PLATE	2.91
PY-7058	Turning Support	23.58
PY-7063	FUNNEL	2.50
PY-7064	POD BOX	9.60

PY-7072	PIN EJECTOR - PONY T	2.79
PY-7074	1 CUP SPOUT - PONY T	21.09
PY-7075	STEAM DIFFUSER PTFE	11.02
PY-7076	STEAM PIPE PTFE	18.87
PY-7079	HORIZONTAL PART FOR STEAM	23.70
PY-7080	VERTICAL PART FOR STEAM	35.37
PY-7084	1 Cup Spout for Ground Coffee	13.68
PY-8001	WIRING HEATING ELEMENT OUTLET	4.33
PY-8002	WIRING HEATING ELEMENT	11.02
PY-8008	WIRING DOSER	10.65
PY-8009	Fill Probe Wire Harness	5.61
PY-8010	Valve Wire Harness	14.52
PY-R	Reservoir Kit for Pony-S	110.94
R-100	Brass Adapter Nipple - 3/8 BSPM x 1/8 BSPM	5.49
R10507FG	Vitrifrigo FG Thermostat with 1200mm Cap Tube- K50L3241 X FG	105.60
RB-0100	Facotec Group Cleaning Insert for Pony2/4	2.00
RB-1000	Non-SDC Stainless Steel Steam Wand Kit	46.80
RB-1037	Complete Facotec Group for Pony2/4	518.85
RB-1055	Waste Drawer with Sightglass - Mira Chassis	266.00
RB-1102	Retrofit Coffee Solenoid Kit for pre-v3 Pony2/4	104.63
RB-1109	Complete Heat-Exchange Flange Assembly with Solenoids for v3+ Pony2/4	315.07
RB-1120	Pony2/4 Cleaning Funnel	48.71
RB-1130	PNY2 Front Panel SteamAir	0.00
RB-1138	SteamAir Wand Complete (Pony2/4)	0.00
RB-1200	Pony2/4 Waste Drawer	76.02
RB-1201	Complete Group Access Lid Assembly for Pony2/4	99.19
RB-1410	Left Side Panel Complete (High)	420.82
RB-1411	Right Side Panel Complete (High)	420.82
RB-2009	Compression Piston Solenoid Bracket (Pony2)	0.00
RB-2025	Pony2/4 Waste Drawer Plate for Magnet	22.53
RB-2035	Pony4 Lower Front Center Panel Support Bracket	16.30
RB-2056	2 Units Holder Plate	30.00
RB-2058	2 Units Group Retaining Plate (index-2)	49.08
RB-3001	Mira Upper Front Panel (Manual Steam/Water)	208.59
RB-3002	Twin Mira Upper Front Panel	298.95
RB-3003	Tri Mira Upper Front Panel	302.58
RB-3005	Mira Left Side Panel	281.16
RB-3006	Mira Right Side Panel	281.16
RB-3007	Mira Left Side Plexiglass	119.85
RB-3008	Mira Right Side Plexiglass	119.85
RB-3009	Mira High Left Side Panel	307.63
RB-3010	Mira High Right Side Panel	307.63
RB-3011	Mira Lower Front Panel	204.39
RB-3012	Twin Mira Lower Front Panel	0.00
RB-3021	Mira Cup Warmer Panel	239.28
RB-3022	Twin Mira Cup Warmer Panel	241.41
RB-3023	Tri Mira Cup Warmer Panel	293.46
RB-3025	Mira Cup Warmer Grate	42.03
RB-3026	Pony2 Cup Warmer Panel	239.28
RB-3027	Pony4 Cup Warmer Panel	249.98
RB-3028	Pony2/4 Cup Warmer Grate	65.21
RB-3031	Mira Drain Tray Front Ornamental	83.10
RB-3032	Twin Mira Drain Tray Front Ornamental	83.13
RB-3033	Tri Mira Drain Tray Front Ornamental	85.78
RB-3035	Twin Mira Cup Warmer Grate	55.98
RB-3041	Mira Upper Front Panel (SteamAir)	198.42
RB-3042	Mira Line Rear Panel	224.73
RB-3044	Pony2 Upper Front Panel (Manual EV Steam/Water)	200.97
RB-3045	Pony4 Upper Front Panel (SteamAir)	272.89
RB-3047	Pony2 Upper Front Panel (SteamAir)	192.66
RB-3048	Mira High Lower Front Panel	220.11
RB-3049	Twin Mira High Lower Front Panel	220.11
RB-3051	Mira Drain Tray	146.10
RB-3052	Twin Mira Drain Tray	161.67
RB-3053	Tri Mira Drain Tray	198.60
RB-3061	Mira Drain Tray Grate	179.37
RB-3062	Twin Mira Drain Tray Grate	159.60
RB-3063	Tri Mira Drain Tray Grate	183.48
RB-3066	Pony2/4 Cup Shelf	47.55
RB-3069	Pony2/4 Cup Shelf Tray.***Discontinued - Retrofit item #RB-1120***	25.44
RB-3073	Twin Mira Upper Front Panel (Manual EV Steam/Water)	281.07
RB-3074	Twin Mira Upper Front Panel (Semi-Automatic)	208.23
RB-3078	Pony4 Upper Front Panel (Manual EV Steam/Water)	208.38
RB-3081	Pony2 Group Access Lid Panel	31.92
RB-3082	Pony4 Group Access Lid Panel	0.00
RB-3083	Pony2/4 Left Drain Tray Ornamental Spacer	7.59
RB-3084	Pony2/4 Right Drain Tray Ornamental Spacer	7.59
RB-3090	Pony2 Drain Tray Grate Extension (pre-v3)	54.21
RB-3091	Pony4 Drain Tray Grate Extension (pre-v3)	27.06
RB-3095	Tri Mira Lower Front Panel	163.19

RB-3120	Pony2/4 Lower Front Center Panel	122.28
RB-3123	Pony2/4 Left Lower Front Panel	0.00
RB-3124	Pony2/4 Right Lower Front Panel	0.00
RB-4000	Heat-Exchange Flange for pre-v3 Pony2/4	58.92
RB-4006	Brass Heat-Exchange Inlet Fitting for v3+ Pony2/4	23.26
RB-4008	Heat-Exchange Flange for v3+ Pony 2/4	98.07
RB-4010	Brass Dual-Banjo Manifold - 3/8 BSPM x 3/8 BSPM	15.81
RB-4011	Facotec Group Coffee Quick-Connect Post	6.78
RB-4012	Facotec Group Compression Piston Quick-Connect Post	5.52
RB-4014	PTFE Blending Tube for v3+ Pony2/4	49.53
RB-4015	PTFE Heat-Exchange Insulator for Pony2/4	15.66
RB-4016	Heat-Exchange Outlet Circuit Plug for v3+ Pony 2/4	2.73
RB-4017	Gicluer Body for v3+ Pony2/4	5.47
RB-4018	Brass Filter Cover for v3+ Pony2/4	9.14
RB-4021	Group Access Lid/Drawer Stop for Pony4	7.11
RB-4025	Drainage Tube Cap	14.61
RB-4040	Cup Shelf Bracket for Pony2/4	16.16
RB-6009	Mira/Pony2 Water Inlet Pipe	161.49
RB-6031	4x6mm PTFE Tube - L:375mm (Pony2)	32.91
RB-6032	4x6mm PTFE Tube - L:240mm (Pony4)	35.19
RB-6097	Steam Pipe for Mira (Manual Valve)	34.35
RB-6510	Facotec Group Silicone Outlet Tube - L:20mm	1.50
RB-6511	Facotec Group Poly Outlet Tube - L:100mm	2.50
RB-6520	2.5x4mm PTFE Tube (Pony2/4)	8.70
RB-6530	PTFE Coffee Tube (PONY2/4)..***Discontinued - Retrofit item #RB-6520***	22.02
RB-7011	Pony2/4 Coffee Spout	17.37
RB-7020	Pony2/4 Pod Dispense Chute	26.07
RB-8000	Ribbon Cable for Group Access Lid (Pony2/4)..***Not sold individually - Retrofit item #RB-1201***	12.39
RB-8001	1 Unit Pump, Transfo, 230V Cable (Pony2)	61.02
RB-8002	1 Unit EV, Secu, Counter Cable (Pony2)	4.71
RB-8003	2 Units EV, Secu, Counter Cable (Pony4)	55.20
RB-8004	2 Units Pump, Transfo, 230V Cable (Pony4)	5.67
RB-8006	Dosing Touchpad Ribbon Cable (Pony2/4)	29.58
RB-8007	Group 1 Dosing Touchpad Ribbon Cable (Pony4)	28.41
RB-8008	Group 2 Dosing Touchpad Ribbon Cable (Pony4)	41.43
RB-8009	Hot Water/Steam Touchpad Ribbon Cable (Pony4)	33.42
RO-12	Gasket - 4x16x5	1.50
RO-13	M4x10mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50
RO-14	Spring - F20/10 L:26.5mm Diam:13mm P5	1.50
RO-29	Chromed Steam Wand Tip	3.04
RO-44A	Tap Assembly for X/Z Models	83.43
RO-49	M6x25mm Stainless Steel Screw (10mm Hex)	1.50
RO-50	Brass Nut - 3/8 BSP	1.50
RO-52	Chromed Brass Hot Water Tap Diffuser	7.83
RO-54	SteamAir PTFE Outlet (1-piece)..***Discontinued - Retrofit items #25907 and #25909***	46.89
RO-55	SteamAir Selector Barrel	33.99
RO-57	SteamAir Mixer	22.59
RO-58	Thrust Ball Bearing	4.21
RO-59A	SteamAir Pipe (Standard)	19.10
RO-62A	Adjustable Venturi Steam Wand *LD	287.52
RO-68	SteamAir Selector Barrel Cover	14.05
RO-69	PTFE Steam Wand (Standard)	61.71
RO-70	6-Hole PTFE Steam Tip (Standard)	11.55
RO-72	PTFE Steam Tube (Standard)	15.51
RO-73	PTFE Steam Wand Brass Fitting	4.64
RO-76	PTFE Steam Wand Plastic Fitting	4.24
RR-32B	O Ring - 26.64 x 2.62	1.50
RR-35	Tap Pin	2.50
RR-36	Cap Screw for Tap Pin	4.65
RR-37	V Gasket for Tap Pin	1.50
RR-38	Gasket - 4.48 x 1.78	1.50
RR-47	Tap Gasket Holder	1.50
RR-49	Tap Lever Axle	1.50
RR-67	Wand Spring Seat	1.50
RR-67C	Custom Brass End	7.95
RR-77	Tap Lever for X/Z Models	12.15
RR-83	Zinc Lock Washer - M8	1.50
RR-91	Tap Lever Washer for X/Z Models	1.50
RV07D	Knock Box Insert - 6" Deep - Case qty 12 - Price each	44.88
S-6	M6x20mm Stainless Steel Screw (12mm Hex)	1.50
SD-3	Connector Screw	12.39
SG-00001	Burrs for Santos 55 *QD	76.06
SG-40103I	Hopper Interface/Gate *QD	45.00
SG-55100	Complete Hopper for Santos 55 *QD	188.34
SG-55101	Hopper Cover for Santos 55 *QD	35.25
SG-55103	Hopper Gasket *QD	33.33
SG-55200	Upper Burr Carrier for Santos 55 *QD	213.00
SG-55310	Finger Guard *QD	24.00
SG-55609B	Capacitor - 250uF *QD	39.00
SG-55616B	Circuit Breaker - (8A)110V *QD	60.33

SG-55662	Grounds Tray for Santos 55 *QD	21.75
SG-55707	Electronic Cables *QD	13.17
SG-55755	Coffee Outlet Flap *QD	6.00
SG-55760	Coffee Exhaust Assembly *QD	20.97
SG-55802	Switch with Cables *QD	12.00
SG-55823	Filter Holder Fork - Lowered Model *QD..***Replaces item #SG-55821***	70.23
SG-55831	Grinder Fork Panel *QD	9.33
SG-55840	Complete Mobile Tamping Device D:55mm *QD	32.85
SH-28	M6x16mm Stainless Steel Screw (12mm Hex)	1.50
TC-108	Upper Sightglass Pipe for X/Z Models	47.97
TC-109	Lower Sightglass Pipe for X/Z Models	53.31
TC-164	Drain Connection (Elbow)	11.96
TC-27	Gasket - 8 x 2.5	1.50
TC-80	Gasket - 2.90 x 1.78 FKM	1.50
TG-1000	Tango S/ST Complete Left Side Panel	544.29
TG-1001	Tango S/ST Complete Right Side Panel	544.29
TG-1028	Complete Stainless Waste Drawer	270.88
TG-1050	Complete Coffee Spout for ST/P	115.50
TG-1070	SOLO-ST Control Panel	1,871.34
TG-1073	ACE Control Panel	1,119.11
TG-1300	Milk Pump Unit for Tango ST-P	1,437.27
TG-1301	Milk Heating Unit for Tango ST-P	937.35
TG-1302	Fluid-O-Tech Gear Pump - 24VDC (0.3-5V for 300-5000RPM)	654.62
TG-2000	DUO-S/ST Drain Tray	121.76
TG-2001	DUO-S/ST Drain Grate	180.42
TG-2002	DUO-S/ST Drain Tray Facia	85.62
TG-2004	Sheet Metal Washer	2.76
TG-2007	DUO-S Control Facia	161.61
TG-2009	LED Bracket	13.33
TG-2010	DUO-S/ST Dual Hopper Top Panel	112.20
TG-2011	ACE/SOLO-S/ST Drain Tray	230.86
TG-2012	ACE/SOLO-S/ST Drain Tray Facia	70.32
TG-2014	ACE/SOLO-S/ST Drain Grate	177.78
TG-2022	SOLO-S/ST Dual Hopper Top Panel	127.89
TG-2150	ACE Dual Hopper Top Panel	124.72
TG-2152	ACE Single Hopper Top Panel	291.21
TG-3000	Tango S/ST Left Side Plexiglass	226.47
TG-3001	Tango S/ST Right Side Plexiglass	226.47
TG-3005	Tango ACE/S/ST Lower Left Front Panel	124.72
TG-3006	DUO-S/ST Lower Right Front Panel	122.02
TG-3009	Tango 1-Unit Lower Right Front Panel	177.36
TG-3010	DUO-S/ST Cup Grate	74.37
TG-3013	DUO-S/ST Rear Panel	166.32
TG-3014	Tango SOLO-S/ST Rear Panel	166.58
TG-3014B	ACE Rear Panel - Black	165.57
TG-3014W	ACE Rear Panel - White	165.57
TG-3020	Tango S/ST Left Side Panel	255.03
TG-3021	Tango S/ST Right Side Panel	255.03
TG-3031	SOLO-S/ST Back Cup Warmer Panel without DK Box	48.99
TG-3032	DUO-S/ST Lower Left Front Panel - SteamAir	144.43
TG-3033	Tango 1-Unit Lower Right Front Panel - SteamAir	99.18
TG-3036	SOLO-S/ST Cup Warmer Grate without DK Box	79.86
TG-3057	SOLO-S/ST Cup Warmer Panel	96.48
TG-3104	ACE Cup Warmer Grate without DK Box	44.91
TG-3105	ACE Back Cup Warmer Panel without DK Box	32.67
TG-3107	ACE Left Side Cup Warmer Panel	119.02
TG-3108	ACE Right Side Cup Warmer Panel	119.02
TG-3120B	ACE Left Side Panel (Black)	256.76
TG-3120W	ACE Left Side Panel	293.52
TG-3121B	ACE Right Side Panel (Black)	256.76
TG-3121W	ACE Right Side Panel (White)	256.76
TG-3122	ACE Rear Stainless Ornamental Strip	84.65
TG-3150	ACE Control Panel Stainless Ornamental	103.98
TG-3200	ACE Cup Warmer Panel without DK Box	129.97
TG-4000	Lower Left Ornamental Plexiglass Insert	18.09
TG-4002	Lower Right Ornamental Plexiglass Insert	18.09
TG-4004	Brass Insert - 8x8x4mm M4 Tapped	1.50
TG-4005	Stainless Steel Drain Access Tray Special Screw	3.06
TG-4006	Nylon Drain Access Tray Bushing	2.50
TG-4008	Stainless Steel Pin - L:5mm M4 Tapped	2.50
TG-4014	Brass Water Distribution Manifold for Tango ST/ACE	22.78
TG-4015	Brass Reducing Bushing - 1/4 BSPF x 1/8 BSPM	19.86
TG-4069	ACE Grinder Hopper Coupling	25.81
TG-6040	ST/P Milk Serpentine	125.31
TG-6500	ST/P Serpentine Supply Tube - L:145mm	2.28
TG-7000	Lower Left Ornamental	37.71
TG-7002	Lower Right Ornamental	37.71
TG-7006	Light Diffuser	5.93
TG-7010	Upper Left Ornamental	22.20
TG-7012	Upper Right Ornamental	19.26

TG-8000	Right RGB LED	55.59
TG-8001	Left RGB LED	55.59
TG-8002	RGB LED 24V Supply Cable	4.41
TG-8016	Turntable Motor Adaptor Wire	7.90
TG-8017	Steam Boiler & Water System Wire	27.48
TG-8017MP	Steam Boiler & Water System Wire (MetriPack Connector)	37.17
TG-8027	Probes Wires	39.93
TG-8030	Drawer Safety Wire	10.69
TG-8037	Hatch, Pist. Cod. Safe. Motor Wire	179.13
TG-8039	Ctrl Stat. Relay & Steam/Coffee Boiler Wire	18.25
TG-8043	EVRE, EVSE, EVSV, EVKG Wire	66.66
TG-8045	Left Cappuccino EV Wire	19.31
TG-8050	Grinder R, G, O, Res Gr, Ri, Pump Wire	70.32
V-17	M4x8mm Stainless Steel Screw (Slotted Cheese)	1.50